High Speed Single Needle Lockstitch Straight
Button-Holing Industrial Sewing Machine

EE—FHFERDONDHBDZDY
LBH-791S-792S-793S-794S
LBH-791S-1:792S-1-793S-1- 794S-1

PARTS LIST

19517903

No0.0363-02
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—=Y Y ZXIDRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the index.
AR ENEBKOSER. @EsH5hTUBNRANIEMIET 21T v 22122 5T. 2n&BrbOINET

2. explanation of codes
128 iR

1) Codes on the “'Note’ column

“EAET MoEEs

@ W s s s means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
FED/ =Y YR ZHLTSEEEs I BELBH%RL T
OV oiqa refer to the ‘‘Note’* explanation at bottom of page.
001 A=Y TFTO "EIR OMBALEBLTTA L

2) Codes on the "“E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
"HEEAR" MolLS
(D A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 £ N B0 & Kt
(@ D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 & 1 Kb & h iz,
When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
RBOBRMUALCEENISS
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders
COBESRABED)I2NHBTLIENTALI IS, TBPFHECIN, T hroifHtHRLT IXTaw

Example ({5))

Ret. Note Part No. Description E.C. * Aot
No. i 48 o E3 v Req
$ & ZEER & 4 7Y |
1 B1401-100000  Needle bar {D.10/83) vy R-— -
1 81401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83! /v R — 1
_.{2 o 81105-200-000 Frame cover /D.10/83} [ B1105-300-000 <
=2 1
81105-300-000]  Frame cover 1A10/83) TL -4 1

L—@) In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other

RaNERNEHLH HIBENTE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ”* £, % (Japanese)’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number
IoBER, HRSOMASBKEM-FAE»DbIBLLSBEI»RALTHNETOT. HilvSEFTZ g XTFaw

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105:500-000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] Em&?eom’n 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELV&HE IS SUNE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELUCSRBTI EXT
® Mm.0/83 ..... The amount required s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column.
1983 10B S NHEMHARTEIZ L1 ZOBESUBWCRIHLOUHTELrRTLTHNIT

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.’’ column
"W MokLs

@ 2 msmassemas Indicates amount required is 2.
HE. 2BERLLET
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
BRA, 24PN ERBOLLIT (WMERA—-PALTT)
@ —_— e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZNR—I YR HHIEANRIZBSBTT
@ (). ......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as "‘asm.”” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the “Description’” column.
MMSHEMAEL TV H3FMELBOLET HBSRKBEMCOERXT "asm” X T2 I ¢RFLTHN I T

L A el e e D e e e e e L e e et L R e e e L o T N S e e e e LR e e Y T Y]

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MABREXDRDOER

DR =Y Y RPIRERBEATO SRS S Z5EXNEBI, BR2OES (AL, B1109-012-A00) TIIEX T & u,
EbET, ZRDAR—VYRIOERES (REET. HIAE, N0010-01) X3, BIKFES 4 BRI higEw T
To X, BN ND—BHATEIZ L 28BS HN I TOTITHRTEL,

B O e O e B e e e D e N P e B e A M O e A e e e 0 P e B M G e B e M M e B e B M B 0 T B A SR B B S I B A A A e B A 0 T P e B P B N B N S 8T 8 O T P P b g g ot G om0 2

RV M et e A A A A A G B B & 3
L e e L e D LT LN

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10.

11,

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

CONTENTS

H K
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ........evnevnvun.n.. 1
SRR - AEBAGR (1) ,
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ..............ovn.... 3
HAAR - ARG (2)
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) ...........evvnenn... 5
HRES - £ %P (3)
MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... ootrttttit ettt e e e eaeenns 7
L ipasR
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) .. .uvvvintntei e ereeenneenennennns 9
SHERGR (1)
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) .. ..vniniriii i ieieitereenernennennannns 11
SRS (2)
LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS ... ....'iutinertineiieieinereenarnennennannns 13
A _LGBAGR
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ..........ovviinireienninernennanannns 15
L4910 B
WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS ..........ceuireineininirnenennennennaannns 17
ik b Bk
BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .........cuiviiniiiiiiniirnennennnnns 19
T#10 Bk
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...oiiirrriiin ittt iiiierennnnnenaans 21
THIBAGR
STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1) ..iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeerennneennnnens 23
HHTBAR (1) '
STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (2) . .o'iviviiieiereeerenaenerieneraenannenn, 25
ARG (2)
KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS (1) .\'vvviinerneeiereeeneenennenaanennaennannas 27
* ZHEBAGR (1)
KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS (2) .\'vvnireeneeeneeeeneeennenenannenaeanannas 29
X ZEEBGR (2)
FEED CAM COMPONENTS .. oivtri ittt it eii e iineneennnaanaeanans 31
E N
THREAD TENSION GOMPONENTS ..covissvinsvessvisnnmsnupisanainmussnunssnnss 33
B FRAG
LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .....ovnrrirneneeninennerannaanannns 35
A EpAMK
MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS .. .oiiiitiii ittt iitieeeenneannennnnes 37
T—%—7—Y —Bk

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

SAPETY PLATE COMPONENTS «.cuvsssnesinnnivansssnvinunnsmanssnsasessassnss 39

L2 7V — FBAGR

SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS ... ..e'tirein ittt eereeeeenenennnn 40
o R0 AR BAGR

TABLE COMPONENTS ..o\ttt ittt ettt e e eeeeeenenenen 41
B BA R

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ..ottt ettt eneaenenennens 43
SRILEEPAGR

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7918-1 (1) ..\iviririniitiiineeiiinnenenennns 45
LBH-7918-1 HAMS (1)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T91S-1 (2) t.uvuiriininiiiiniieinninenennnn 47
LBH-791S-1 HAMS (2)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-792S, 7925-1 ..\ \vutntitiinint i ieneaenenennns 49
LBH-792S, 7925-1 B85

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-793S, 7938-1 ... \uvuiririininininireeinenenennns 49
LBH-793S, 793S-1 HHMS

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-794S, T948-1 ... .ooiririiieieiennenenen. 49
LBH-794S, 794S-1 BB

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-791K,791K-1) .......ccvvvvneninnnnn. 51
LBH-791K, 791K-1 &S

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-792K,792K-1) .......cevvvevennnnnnn. 51
LBH-792K, 792K-1 HH&ES

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-793K,793K-1) .......oovvvvnenennnn.. 51
LBH-793K, 793K-1 HHRS

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794K,794K-1) ..........ccvvuivnn... 53
LBH-794K, 794K-1 HA#BS

TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (Special order part) ..........oviinvninnnnenenns 55
T—7HER (FREBE)

CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY ..........ovvniiininnnnnnnnn. 56
VXU b e ®—7—7—Y —pBllE

TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGE .........ccvniririiiiiii i iieiienenennnn. 57
Ty —-o—R#H

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..0vnrrnininietiiir e eerennrnenenennnn, 58
&3l

I1lustration of this parts l.ist is based on the model LBH—-791S
CODONR—YYZAME, LBH-T791S%2BARICASAMEERLTHDET,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




I, MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BAsR - S (1)

. -1 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

——



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | ANT.
1 $S-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=12 4
2 137-01453 FACE COVER ASM. A48 93 1
3 #01 139-00550 FACE COVER ASM. Av4%(93) 1
4 137-01503 GASKET AR AT YRY 1
5 SS-4120815-SP__ SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2Y" 3/16-28 L=6 1
6 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG 53 & 2
7 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG 153 3
8 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG 153 2
9 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4 2

10 TA-1270502-R0 __ RUBBER PLUG rAtY 1
11 137-01107 TOP COVER 994V AN - 1
12 #01 139-00303 TOP COVER ITa9Ay AT~ 1
13 137-06700 THREAD GUIDE, NO.1 T44F 4PV 1
14 $S-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 WEFEY” 15/64-28 L=12 1
15 SS-7110840-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEIFEY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
16 D3162-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE Y445 A+FA-9E7- PV 1
17 HX-0005500-0C  CABLE CLIP "L 77992 C 1
18 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG ey 2
19 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y739+ 3/16-28 1
20 B1120-352-000  BALL_SCREW ZbYN° -y 1
21 TA-1900502-R0  RUBBER PLUG 153 7 1
22 SS-4121415-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=14 7
23 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG [ 3 2
24 TA-1450302-R0  RUBBER PLUG |53 1
25 137-00802 BED SCREV STUD, SMALL ATYLTYF29 Y39 1
26 B1162-771-000  BED SCREW STUD ATYFIF2- 1
27 137-03004 BED SLIDE FRV7T HATY Favty? 1
28 B1107-481-000 CAM COVER GUIDE BLHINT- PUI4 1
29 137-03400 SUSPENSION SCREW FI9tY7% AT RY¥ 1
30 SS-6080340-SP__ SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 L5%9” 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
31 B1110-481-000-A CAM COVER LATCH BLHNT- 49X 1
32 S$5-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 339" 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
33 B1111-481-000  SPRING BAANT - AHIATZ 1
34 SS-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 WEFEY” 3/16-28 L=6 2
35 137-03301 BED SLIDE SPRING STOPPER $39£97% A% 2bYn° 1
36 137-05306 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, NO.2 2742445399 427U 1
37 137-06601 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE, A FUETU4FPU4 (A) 1
38 SS-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 7337 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 137-03509 BED SLIDE SPRING GUIDE FA9LY78 A3 BT4N 1
40 137-03608 BED SLIDE SPRING F39tY7% PYI2HAT% 1
41 137-67009 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL CAP Y37y 2RT93vY7° 1
42 $S-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 E33Y” 3/16-28 L=6 3
43 137-05009 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUETY BN~ 1
44 #01 139-01202 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUET VAN 1
45 137-01206 TOP _COVER GASKET VIRV ANT- A°YRY 1
46 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FUE™Y 4}PUI4 B 1
47 $S-4120915-SP SCREW FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
48 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW FATRY" 3/16-28 L=9 1
49 137-05405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NE™ Y AFPUH4 1
50 TA-0550604-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
51 137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE 1+3F PUI4 4% 1
52 NS-8120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y3739+ 3/16-28 1
53 $5-5120810-SP  SCREW I V) A D 4
54 137-02907 . THROAT PLATE COVER, LEFT MNARRT4 INT- 3Ty 1
55 137-02808 THROAT PLATE COVER, RIGHT NJ428%4 HNT- 33 1
56 137-08205 THREAD TENSION GUIDE PLATE 144399 {FPUIANTY 1
57 SS-4150915~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=9 1

Note(#:id) #01.....

Urbane White

T—/SvkI4 b

-9 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

BR - SRR (2)

: -3z
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - S | AMT.
1 137-64352 TENSION BRACKET CONNEC. Y34F PUILLTL ¥Y2TY 1
2 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1M3-9 Y (1)
3 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {+$3-Y N°% (1)
4 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1+$3-9 99 (2)
5 137-64303 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET - D 0 i B (1)
6 B3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 1Fe% bFA-9%7 - (1)
7 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyA73Yr 11/64-40 (1)
8 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEF3Y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
9 137-02154 SPUR GEAR COVER CONNECTION 193V AYTAR IAT-% FYaTy 1

10 #01 139-00857 SPUR_GEAR COVER COMPL. 293V _AITAR BT -(r93279) 1
11 SS-4090315-SP  SCREW FATEYT 9/64-40 L=3 (2)
12 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 5" % 4.5X8X%0.5 (2)
13 137-02402 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE STUD 193V MTARINT - EVYTYTY (1)
14 137-02501 SPUR GEAR COVER SPRING 298V MTARINT- AT R (1)
15 137-02105 SPUR GEAR COVER 19HY NITAR AN - (1)
16 #01 139-00808 SPUR GEAR COVER 29HY MTAR INT- (1)
17 SS-4090315-SP  SCREW FATRYT 9/64-40 L=3 (2)
18 137-02204 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE A 293V MTARIAT - EVITA (1)
19 137-02303 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE B 9BV MTARIAT~ kYITB (1)
20 SS-6121010-SP_ SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k739" _3/16-28 L=10 2
21 137-63156 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. Y24b2% ¥Y17Y 1
22 #01 139-01459 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. Y3442% (4V1°9) 1
23 NS-8150350-SP  NUT 15/64-28 94739+ 15/64-28 (1)
24 137-63800 FRICTION PULLEY 2rT97°-Y 99y (1)
25 SD-0791301-SP _ HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.0 *v3xy” D=7.94 H=13 (1)
26 SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREV D= 4.50 H= 2.1 2*vzy" D=4.5 H=2.1 (1)
27 137-63651 ADJUSTING PLATE ASM. £F% FI9EYATY B3 (1)
28 137-83255 SHAFT BUSHING ASM. 1REI™Y Hrh3 (1)
29 137-63404 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT £+2% 7Y (1)
30 B3210-771-000 _ BOBBIN SET SPRING F7ETY FANTR (1)
31 B3224-771-000  COLLAR AFREIY H7- (1)
32 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 RAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
33 137-64204 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER B 1+e% {MIYI4%B (1)
34 137-64105 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER A 1F2% {M19I432A (1)
35 B3108-850-000  NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER {FPVI4 2A°-% 1)
36 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 £33 % 5.5X13X1 (1)
37 137-64008 SPRING 1F% EFTINTZ (1)
38 137-63909 SPRING AF2% JUNTR (1)
39 137-63701 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 1FE)T AR (1)
40 SD-0720221-SP _HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 2"vy39” D=7.24 H=2.2 (1)
41 B3215-771-000  ADJUSTING NUT 1F%Y3- $3-tYIYh (1)
42 137-63503 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH FTETY PUr4 (1)
43 B3214-771-000  ADJUSTING SCREW {FR¥)3- F3-£9FY° (1)
44 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION EXPYT4R ATy (1)
45 NS-6080340-SP__ NUT _1/8-44 093739 1/8-44 (1)
46 137-63107 BOBBIN WINDER COVER 1% M)YTIAT- (1)
47 #01 139-01400 BOBBIN WINDER COVER 1b=% MIYY BAT- (1)
48 NS-8110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3739+ 11/64-40 (1)
49 $5-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L5%9° 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
50 SS-4121215-SP_SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 FA Y™ 3/16-28 L=12 2
51 137-01305 FRAME SIDE COVER YIRVHNT - 1
52 #01 139-00402 SIDE COVER Y9RY HAT- 1
53 B1144-771-000  FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) IRy BAT- CA°Y%Y 2
54 137-01800 COVER, FRONT A9 Fa9kY RITHINT- €T 1
55 #01 139-00709 SCREV COVER LIST A9b"9¥398Y XYTIN-kad 1
56 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 ME73YT 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
57 B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING 3 N2 1
58 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
59 NS-6150350-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3739+ 15/64-28 1
60 SS-8152030-SP__ SCREV 15/64-28 1=20 bX39°_15/84-28 L=20 1
61 SS-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FAT3YT 3/16-28 L=12 8
62 137-01602 FRAME SIDE COVER F9+TYTT VYAV - 1
63 #01 139-00600 FRAME SIDE COVER a9rTI7" YRy BT~ 1
64 137-01701 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET AIPTTT YIAVIAT- NOYRY 1
85 137-01958 COVER, REAR ASM. a9+79 F3A9kY FVTHINT-9593 1
66 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oyvy” 1

Note(iEic) #01.....

Urbane White

— 4 —

=Sk A b

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
HHER - SRR ()

-

0

22 4 ) 330 . g
e Fo [lNg =
) | A

5
S
S

44 45

i e e B e M _____ .
|

| 46 52 |
| |
| 47f§ﬂﬁ 25
] N |
! |
| |
48 :
B e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ I | AMT
1 137-04564 SIDE COVER FOR EM ASM. YPAVATAMIAT- FY2TY 1
2 #01 139-01160 BELT SIDE COVER COMPL. YIRAY ATAMIAT- ¥Y2TY 1
3 137-04556 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. IIRy ATRRINT- )3 (1)
4 #01 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. Y9AY ATAMIAT- (93) (1)

5 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT Y9AY ATAEINT - TINE (2)
6 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT YRy ATAMINT- Y (1)
7 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E3™%HA9 4 (2)
8 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE Y9AY ATREIAT - MUYFRT4 (1)
9 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
10 SK-3452000-SD____W0OD _SCREV D=4.5 L=20 WEY2Y"_ D=4.5 L=20 2
11 137-04150 BELT COVER COMPL. ATARIAT- 9Ty 1
12 #01 139-01053 BELT COVER COMPL. ATAF BAT- ¥9279 1
13 137-04101 BELT COVER ATAMINT - (1)
14 #01 139-01004 BELT COVER ATAMIAT- (1)

15 SS-7110910-SP__ SCREW _ - IETEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5  (2)
16 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ATAMIAT - FARYT (1)
17 B4127-352-000  BOTTOM GUIDE A2 ML TUH4 (1)
18 137-04408 SPRING B4R ECUNTR (2)
19 $S-7110410-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 MEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (2)

20 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE 2Th ey 1
21 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A VIt 4% A 1
22 $S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MeFFYT 15/64-28 L=12 4
23 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B EVIT 4% B 1
24 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE b Y NV 1

25 137-00364 FRAME BASE ASM. F977AT-2 93 1
26 #01 139-00261 FRAME BASE ASM. (G.P MOTOR) F7% AT-2 93 (Ava9E-%2-) 1
27 137-00307 FRAME BASE F97T AT-2 (1)
28 #01 139-00204 FRAME BASE F97% AT-2 (1)
29 137-01008 RUBBER B #799va"h B (2)

30 137-00604 HINGE PIN (P (2)
31 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Mizy* 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
32 137-04309 GUIDE PIN y MY A A (2)
33 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) Ed™%r29 6 (2)
34 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 WEIFYT 3/8-28 L=6.5 (1)
35 135-02604 OIL DRAIN GASKET Ma7d A°Y3Y )
36 B1135-352-000  OIL GUAGE M- (1)
37 137-00901 RUBBER A £799va"h A (2)
38 $S-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t32y" 3/16-28 L=10 1
39 137-06106 OIL SHIELD IR 2ETIATY 1
40 B1133-761-000  MACHINE BASE FELT PAD F=77AT-2%" JIMNE 4
41 B1153-771-000  MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD FT-7TAT-2 239 4
42 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E59"h"% 6.1X18.5X2 4
43 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 9339+ 15/64-28 8
44 137-03756 HOOK OIL SHIELD COMPL. BRINT- ¥Y2Ty 1
45 #01 139-00956 HOOK OIL SHIELD COMPL. IRINT-_¥Ya2™y 1
46 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE BRINT- eVYT (1)
47 137-03905 HINGE PIN BRINT- EVITYTY (1)
48 137-03707 HOOK OIL SHIELD BDAT- (1)
49 #01 139-00907 HOOK OIL SHIELD BRINT - (1)
50 SS-4120915-SP_ SCREW FAT3Y" 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
51 137-04002 HINGE SPRING BRINT-EVITAT R (1)
52 $5-4110515-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

Note(iEig) #01

Urbane White

Tk b

-6 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4, MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
LR

= ¥ =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v x4 AMT.

1 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN h5v92y3- F3-9E°Y 1
2 R0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oy~ 1
3 110-02904 ROLLER FELT Av7*2Y39 F39297IAb 2
4 137-07104 MAIN SUAFT Iy 1
5 B1215-552-000  OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 2329 W3- $3-t9h3- 1
6 #01 137-11502 ADJUSTING SHIM Fant4 J4 B 2
7 SB-1150005-00  BALL BEARING my”y YTy 1
8 SB-1200004-00  BEARING, B ™y ITy0k 1
9 137-07252 COUNTERWEIGHT CONNEC. PP41EY Y9279 1
10 _S$S-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5  hA3Y° 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
11 SS-8681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 FA%Y™ 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
12 $S-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 /EFEIT 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 137-07500 OIL SEAL 9997y LAIN F4AI-M 2
14 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 1
15 137-07401 BUSIING, FRONT _99TY RIAIN 1
18 137-07609 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTER 99979 $HARR 1
17 S$S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 XY 15/64-28 L=8 1
18 137-10108 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET 399y 27°0¥9} 1
19 $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 P2V 1/4-40 L=6 2
20 137-07807 MAIN SHAFT STOPPER RING 99979 bA YVhT 1

21 137-08201 ADJUSTING SHEM SELIZ RN 2
22 137-08300 LOW SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE 49 ATPUVYT 2544% 1
23 $5-2090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 WPIFY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 3
24 RC-4151817-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™% A9 1
25  $§-2092110-SP  SCREV _ IMT RV _ 4
26 137-08003 LOY SPEED PULLEY BASE 499 7°-Y 34 1
27 137-08102 CHANGE-OVER PULLEY SHAFT )31 2°-Y Iy 1
28 137-11403 THRUST WASHER 999" 7232079 9¥ 2
29 137-09605 MAIN SHAFT TURUST RING 9997y 232h YUy* 1
30 _SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8  #%%y" 11/64-40 L=8 4
31 137-07906 SLIDE BEARING RETAINER 234 ATPYYYT ¥ 1
32 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.8 Cy™ %49 13.8 1
33 SB-1150005-00  BALL BEARING oty yThy 1
34 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING Ci™% M9 1
35  B1210-980-000 SCREVW N o 99YTh gymAdN XY 1
36 137-07708 OUTER RING YTy 9InARN HTANY 1
37 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
38 SB-1450003-00 BEARING, A myty Iy 1
39 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 o977 $3" A+ M3X0.5 L=6 4
40  137-08409 LOW SPEED BEARING OUTER R ING F4YY ATPYVET HT4YY 1
41 137-08508 LOW-SPEED PULLEY 7499 7°-Y 1
42 S$S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 WP53” 11/64-40 L.=8.5 4
43 137-08607 CLUTCH B 959% 1
44 SB-1200004-00  BEARING, B ™y Ty 1
45  137-08904 CLUTCH RING } S ') ) vk i Ny M 1
46 137-08805 CLUTCH CLAV FH1Y39F IR 1
47 137-08708 SPRING F49Y 7°-Y ATk 4
48 137-09100 SPRING A7YN" 2 2
49 137-09209 VASHER E)ANNAS IR A M 4 1
50 S$S-1110821-TP_ SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.3 $529" 11/64-40 L=8.3 3
51 137-11304 STOP-MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE IYETUBL 19143 1
52 137-10009 STOP MOTION CAM Y2V hA 1
53 B1209-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN DAL AN ] 1
54 B1212-232-000 BAKELITE SEGMENT 2479 AT-Y 1
55 _ B1210-232-000  STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOCK Y¥3°Y Hak°Y an 2
56 B1231-771-000  STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING P¥R7Va- 7YYINT 2 1
57 S$S-7660510-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 WAEFEYT 1/4-40 L=5 1
58 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 %Y 1/4-40 L=5 1
59 B1224-771-00B  SCREW (B) Y3~ F2-LYL°Y PARYT B 1
60 137-09001 DRIVING PULLEY ET9 7°-Y 1
61 $S-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5329 11/64-40 L=5.5 3
62 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCH DISC ASM. £3 9390y B3 1
63 137-09407 HIGH SPEED PULLEY C RING a9yy 7°-) CYvy*® 1
64 137-09308 WASHER ary "% 1
85 137-09506 _ BUSH o 7992 1
66 SB-1450002-00  BEARING, C mty Ity 1
87 137-09902 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY a9y 7°-Y 1
68 137-55608 WORM 93-h 1
69 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 YT 1/4-40 L=6 2
70 B1229-771-000  MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER (C) _999%% 252+7939%- C 1
i) CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR 23AMY 1
72 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA2Y” 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
73 #01 137-11809 VASHER, B EYaL at M) 2
Note(ikig) #01..... Seleclive part RINWE,

-8 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




—_——

5 NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
gHseR (1)

- 0 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 X239 1/4-40 L=6 2
2 #01 137-19208 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL B MNIVILTY any*aR B 1
3 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
4 S5-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=12 2
5 #01 MC-1918008-00  NEEDLE 1906 80 MY SY1906 80 1
6 137-18903 ROCK CAM SHAFT ELTAVIS TP 1
7 CS-1401014-SP  TIIRUST COLLAR A32+9% 1
8 55-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=4 2
9 137-18754 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM CONNEC. ME™Y a9k"9 dh ¥Y279 1

10 137-18705 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM . ___NETY a9rTaba 1)
11 137-18804 NEEDLE THROV GEAR LARGE MIVILTY AT (1)
12 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WPEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (3)
13 C5-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR A52M0% 1
14 SS-8150410-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=4 FX3¥YT 15/64-28 L=4 2

15 - 137-19000 __BEARING, REAR B 3979 A3 2

16 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD FUETY $9IY7H 1
17 137-15909 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 738 A9FTIYVY e°Y 1
18 137-16006 CONNECTING FORKED LINK 7%3% 39TV 1
19 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FX2Y" 11/64-40 L=4 1
20 137-15800 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN MNE"9 39479 nyp” 1
21 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAFY™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
22 137-15602 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK, REAR METY 9+"9937" dIn 1
23 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 HE33Y” 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN MFETY 39bT99F" 9yne®y 1
25  137-15354  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM. MFE9_A9+"99"Y Y3 1
26 #01 B1414-232-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK b2tz 1
27 B1410-771-000  STUD MFET- 3-}"- 3y2"IY 1
28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny33+9r 15/64-28 1
29 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=8 1
30 _SS-6110610-TP  SCREW _11/64-40 L=6 £33y 11/64-40 L=6 2
31 137-14951 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SUPPORT ASM. F9ETIRT4 3L 43 1
32 137-15107 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET T3IETY 27F FUIAATY 1
33 137-14803 HINGE STUD MNE™9 a9bT98"4 Iy 1
34 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FX%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 1
35 137-15404 ~ BUSHING MTYITY RIASN 1
36 137-15503 BUSHING, REAR NFTY 39bT9YTY 90N 1
37 137-14506 NEEDLE BAR FRAME MFET 2979874 1
38 137-14704 OIL FELT MNET9 39+ 9274 TIAF 1
39 137-14605 OIL FELT HOLDER MNE™Y 39L798%4 JINMEL 1
40 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FX#9" 15/64-28 L=8 1
41 $S-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WMeG3Y” 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
42 137-14308 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. MNE™Y &7 1
43 $5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E739" 9/64-40 6=6 1
44 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAxI™ 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 137-14209 NEEDLE BAR OIL METAL ME™9 FT75A3N 1
46 137-14100 NEEDLE BAR MNE™ Y 1
47 137-06403 NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE NE"9 34+ U4 1
48 $S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 RAEGTFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
49 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J N DPX5 #11J 1
50 #01 MC-2005007-50  NEEDLE 134 75 N 134 75 1
51 #01 MC-2005007-00  NEEDLE Ay 134 70 1
52 137-30270 LINK TAKE-UP (CONNEC.DIAGRAM) Yyvy ety ¥yaty 1
53 137-30262 LINK TAKE-UP ASM. Yvy Foety ¥9179 (1)
54 137-11601 THRUST WASHER NE™Y 959 Fyde- (1)
55 #01 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-}TRATTYVYT (2)
56 137-07351 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASM. MNE*Y 3% (93) (1)
57 137-14407 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD METY h5vn9pt (1)
58 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT EZT)RY” (1)
59 B1909-505-000  RUBBER FUETVPTT 332" A (1)
60 137-19703 PRESSER OIL WICK ME™Y 3979874 2dvier 1
61 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 19y 141 1

Note(#ki2) #01

Selective part

- 10 -

RIRB &

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
GHEBIR (2)

- 11 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - ANT
1 NS-6150350-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y1y 15/64-28 1
2 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW YOLV AR ELAS NS 1) 1
3 137-17400 SPRING B TYANT$39EY97 LINYAT B 1
4 137-16105 CONNECTING STUD 753% ARTINVY VT 1
5 137-16204 REGULATING LEVER LINK FUANT_AVHY YUYy 1
6 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAzYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
7 137-17608 SCREW LTy Fanky F° 2
8 $S-9110513-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 oya7E" Ak 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
9 137-17004 REGULATING HINGE PIN FYMNT $39eynyhT 1

10 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) Ed*2+X9 6 1
11 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 = 4 °vxy™ D=8 H=4 1
12 $S-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=4 2
13 137-17707 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER MY FA9EYFIT 2MYA° 1
14 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RME32YT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
15 137-17301 SPRING A TYMAT$39EY9FT YA YA A 1
16 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW TYANT FA9LYNT 3BT 1
17 NS-6150350-SP  NUT 15/64-28 %3939 15/64-28 1
18 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW ¥ty Fa9tY AT xbY 1
19 137-16808 SPRING ¥ty FA9LM9FT EINCYATR 1
20 SS-8150410-SP _ SCREW _15/64-28 L=4 MA2Y” 15/64-28 L=4 2
21 CS-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR 232b9% 1
22 137-17152 REGULATING LEVER ASM. TYANT FA9EY9FT Y3 1
23 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW a9rT97" ATy (2)
24 CS-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR 232N 1
225 137-17707 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER A9+ F39L9FI° AMYN° 1
26 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WPEFEIT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
27 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD TYMNT AVEY YUH9™h 1
28 137-16451 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. LAV EDAS UL A N 1
29 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW a9rT97" ATy (1)
30  137-17202  REGULATING LEVER SHAFT ULV ELA LY M 1
31 3S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FX2YT 15/64-28 L=7 2
32 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING o™ 1
33 137-17608 SCREW a9rTy Fagky x0T 2
34 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW ¥ty Fa9tY ATy 1
35 137-16808 SPRING ¥tV #39997° LYAUNTE 1
36 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD TYMNT AVIY YUYI™Y 1
37 137-17707 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER Y F39L97F9T ARYA° 2
38 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ETRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
39 SS-8110422-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4 FX2YT 11/64-40 L=4 2
40 137-18507 SPRING AVIY BIN°Y AT} 2
41 137-18408 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT BOSS AVHY 95T 872 1
42 SS-8150432-TH  SCREW FAEY” 1
43 137-17855 BEARING BRACKET ¥ty AVHIVITT Y3 1
44 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVEY n-597Y (1)
45 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVhY D-3 (1)
46 137-17806 REPOSITIONING ARM ¥ty AVHY 93 (1)
47 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW agrT97T AT xRY (1)
48 $S-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Y37k Ak 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
49 137-17954 BELL CRANK ASM. TUMNT AVHIVYFT B3 1
50 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVRY 0-337% (1)
51 137-18101 CIIANGE ROLLER AVHY n-j (1)
52 137-17905 BELL CRANK TFYMA®S AVHVIF® (1)
53 $S-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 yhyE" A 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
54 137-18051 BARTACK LEVER ASM. BUML AVIVITFT H3 1
55 137-18200 CIIANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVEY B-597) 1)
56 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVHY B-5 (1)
57 137-18002 BARTACK LEVER BVML AVHVYTFT (1)
58 S5-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Y35 A+ 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
59 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW a9r"97" AT EbY (1)
60 137-18507 SPRING AVIY EYN°Y AT % 1
61 137-18309 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT AVRY 97°9Th 1
62 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA%Y” 15/64-28 L=8 1
63 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B agrTy A 1
64 137-16501 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT A ¥ty Fa9EY937T ITHA 1
65 5S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAxY” 15/64-28 L=7 2
66 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING 0yvy* 1
67 137-16600 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT B ¥ty fadty9FT ¥T4B 1
68 RE-0250000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (2.5MM) Ed"%r217 2.5 1

= 17 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS
M2 LB

- 13 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

B1509-012-000
B1507-761~000
137-20859

SD-0800342-TP

PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR
PRESSER SPRING

LEVER ASM, FRONT

HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2

14X $a-v9xy”

TBINT 2

THI7Y" YY) IVAT-H3
Kt vy

1
2
3
4
5 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E”3k29 5
6 SD-0800452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 4*vxy™ D=6 H=4.5
7 137-21006 LINK 4 AV
8 137-20107 PRESSER BAR 13189
9 137-20602 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET 191879 87%
10 SS-8660810-TP _SCREW MX2Y” 1/4-40 L=8
11 137-20208 PRESSER BAR METAL THLE™9 AR
12 137-20354 ROLLER INSTALLING BASE ASM. 181 0-5- MJY¥ET4 H3
13 $S-4091520-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=15 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=15
14 137-32102 GUIDE PIN 994+ ARPUI4 9D
15 _B1504-771-000 COLLAR 131 0-5 2-7°
16 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 XY™ 11/64-40 L=4
17 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING ovyy*
18 137-20503 SLIDE ROLLER 141 n-35
19 137-22301 CONNECTING PIN 141 0-3 7Y
20 137-32300 _ NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM A 994h%!) A23E79 HLA
21 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 W/ETRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8
22 137-32201 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER PLATE 994b¥) A2 FFTO4%
23 137-20404 VORK CLAMP ARM 191 95
24 137-21808 SUSPENSION SCREW A T9IP5T UAT-AT XN
25 55-7120640-SP _ SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 IEIRY” 3/16-28 L=6
26 137-21709 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING 1IPY" LAT-AT2
27 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y339+ 15/64-28
28 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oyy*
29 137-21253 LEVER ASM, REAR A 19175 YUY 9InLAT-AY3
30 137-21105 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG 13175 23YYy
31 SD-0800342-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 P S
32 SD-0790435-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.3 VM
33 137-21600 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD 19177° 37YYY
34 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Y9733 M+ 15/64-28
35 137-21402 LINK REAR LEVER B 13175 YV 9InLAT-B
36 137-21501 LINK REAR LEVER BUSHING 19I7YT DUY 9InLAT- AN
137-20701 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER 141479 LA~
137-21907 SUSPENSION SCREV B 19175 UNT-AT3bY B
137-33001 STARTING SAFETY PLATE FMT PUETU4R

$5-9111010-Sp

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5

Yy Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5

RE-0700000-K0

E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7HM)

Ed~atan 7

137-33308 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ROLLER 99445 70" 9an
$S-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oy375" s+ 11/64-40 L=9.5
137-33159 SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. 994b%) #3144 )3
137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT 1HIPY"UN -9

3 Y O G SRy XY X)
S D00 DN B LN =[O D &=

$S-8150710-TP
B1552-781-0AA
D1511-771-KAO
B1509-761-000
B1510-771-008

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
PRESSURE FOOT A ASM.

WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM.
WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING

WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PIN (B)

MAFYT 15/64-28 L=7
41 A )3

181L7Y H3

4L MIYY4R AT 2
131 7E°Y B

51 B1512-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 19I7Y I9°AT%

52 $5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E5%9" 3/32-56 L=1.9
53 B1552-781-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK 191

54 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 1.5 $°03y” D=7.94 H=2
55 5S-9150910-SP  SCREW Y34 Ab

56 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E5%°37% 6.2X13X1

57 137-22202 GUIDE PLATE 19197 B AMATY

58 137-22202 GUIDE PLATE 1319F° 34 Ay

59 S5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E33Y" 1/8-44 L=2.5
60 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B 13175 2byn° B

61 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING ovyy™

62 137~25502 PIN 19195" 998"y %V
63 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER Y34+3Y JFT9977an

64 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nya73Y+ 11/64-46

65 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy3%3Y+ 15/64-28

66 SD-0500722-TP  HINGE SCREW 2T Py

67 SB-3080001-00  BEARING any Yyt yox

68 #01 137-33902 SHIM M9 PUETULE Fantd J4
69 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E747 37 % 4.5X10X0.8

Note(iEi2) #01.....

Selective part

- 14 —

BN

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~ s~~~
[




8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
LRGN MR

- 15 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION D | ANT.

o e = =t s - 8 = = S = = o = = e = - " = = e = = = . " - - - -~ - - - -

1 $S-7151310-TP  SCREW UV NS METRS § 3 &0 2
2 137-32805 STARTING SAFETY ARM 79 yueTY 93 1
3 R0-0691801-00  RUBBER RING ovvy™ 1
4 137-32607 LEVER STUD 994+ $179 UAT-3) 1
5 SS-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7  FX3y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
6 SD-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 $ VYT D=7.94 HE4 2
7 137-32708 CONNECTING LINK 994h8) LUTYIVY. 1
8 137-32409 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 974+5) $+79 UAT~ 1
9 137-31500 ARM B STUD 9745y $179957857) 1
10 137-32508 LEVER COVER e 994L%Y) 3179 LAT-7% 1
11 55-1090930-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 539" 9/64-40 L=8.8 4
12 137-31658 ARM C ASM. 974H5) $HT 997 Ch3 1
13 137-31807 SPRING 99450 $1°997°C EFTINTR 1
14 SD-0791501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 27vayT D=7.94 H=15 1
15 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSION SCREV B = EYN°Y AT zdy B 1
16 SD-0702001-Tit  HINGE SCREW ¥TvEyt 1
17 $S-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 k579" 3/16-28 L=9 2
18 137-31302 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ARM A 974h%) $1799F7A 1
19 137-31401 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ARM B 99450 $479977B 1
20 S$S-7110570-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 o WALFFY” 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
21 137-31906 SPRING 99430 1799577 LINCYATR 1
22 137-32003 SUSPENSION SPRING 994U 99T YA YN 2N 1
23 SS-7120640-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 IAEIXYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
24 137-31161 NEEDLE TIHREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. 994b¥) A2 ¥Y179 1
25  SD-0400191-TP  WINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 , $"vxy” D=4 H=1.9 (1)
26 B2003-771-000  NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING AF3L A% (1)
27 137-31203 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, UPPER 994+%Y 9742 (1)
28 137-31153 TR IMMER, LOWER ASM. 994k ¥ IAR H3 (1)
29 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IMEIRYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
30 137-33456  SAFETY PLATE ASM. o 994L¥Y) FUETUATY )3 1
31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ovhy1y+ 15/64-28 1
32 SD-0800681-SP  HINGE SCREV D=8 1=6.8 2*v3y™ D=8 H=6.8 1
33 137-22509 DRIVING SAFETY ROLLER ¥F97veTvan 1
34 SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 " vxy™ D=6 H=4 1
- 16 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9, WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS
k) Bk

- 17 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v o3 4 AMT.
1 137-23507 WORK CLAMP CARRIER 219043 1
5 SS-5120810-SP  SCREW NPT 2
3 137-24653 BRACKET COVER CONNEC. 2JAINE4 INT- 9179 1
1 137-25700 BEARING, REAR 19195° 199" H9% 930 1
5 137-25601 BEARING, FRONT 19195~ AU Hoy 1 1
6 137-25403 SHAFT R LIER 1
7 137-23705 VORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET 240%™ 4 1
8 SS-6151440-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 £5%Y" 15/64-28 L=14 1
9 SD-0870401-SP  ILTNGE SCREV D= 8.73 Ii= 4 §*vzy™ D=8.73 Hi=4 1

10 137-23903 CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PINMAN 24 nYr” s
11 137-23804 LENGTH REGULATING [IINGE STUD 1905398 Y0 1
12 137-24901 CARRIER BRACKET GUIDE 2J4IR4 FYFANTY 1
13 $S-6121210-SP SCREVW 3/16-28 L=12 L3%9" 3/16-28 L=9 2
14 137-25205 FEEDING BRACKET 19197 1993°4 1
15 SD-0600323-SP ILINGE SCREW D=6 [i=3.2 2v&y™ D=6 11=3.2 2
16 137-25304 L INK 19197~ 1054 YUY 1
17 137-25106 CONNECTING PLATE 14197 LURIATY 1
18 137-25007 SUPPORTING BRACKET 19197 99°5°4 1
19 $S-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £3%9" 3/16-28 L=9 2
20 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 P29 15/64-28 L=17 b
21 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 292739+ 15/64-28 1
22 137-24406 IND ICATOR 99y 1
23 137-24067 VORK CLAMP UPPER ARM CONNEC. 2490 97 ATXY2"Y 1
24 137-24505 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD 249 Y 1

25 B2502-232-000  ROLLER " . _3J479%4 an 1

26 137-24356 WORK CLAMP LOWER ARM CONNEC. 249 9F 9% 1939 1
27 B1602-761-000  BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD 2J49) a0y°Y (1)
28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 199949+ 15/64-28 (1)
29 137-24307 LENGTIE REGULATING ARM, LOVER 210 97> 93 (1)
30 SS-6151612-TP  SCREW DYBYPHE A B §))
31 $S-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW SToN 1
32 $S-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW Pzy 1
33 137-25809 BEARING, FRONT 1519774999795 (99n) B 1

— 18 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing. Machine & Supply LLC




THREID B

10, BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv X A4 AMT.
1 137-35162 THROAT PLATE CONNEC. MNA32"4 FY217Y 1
2 SS-2090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 I/IFYT 9/64-40 L=5 2)
3 137-39107 THROAT PLATE M 4% (1
4 137-35154 THROAT PLATE ASM. MAE 274 93 (1)
5 137-36202 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER Y94b%) 97" (1)
6 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 57D % 4.5%X20X1 (1)
7 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IVEFEY” 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
8 137-36509 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK Ya4h RITYIFTYVY (§D)
9 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER EIThT 2 (3)

10 RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING RING - Ch™% 29 i _(3)
11 137-35808 LOVER LINK I34ME) YA YVy m
12 SD-0400191-TP  ILINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 2*vxy™ D=4 H=1.9 (n
13 137-36350 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASM. J34h &9 95 B3 (1)
14 SD-0460182-SP  IIINGE SCREW D= 4.6 li= 1.8 42°vzy™ D=4.6 H=1.8 1)
15 137-36806 ACTUATING PLATE Y24ME) AR $HT94% (1)
16 137-35469 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. YR4MEY) AR ¥y [§))
17 137-35451 TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. Y94 Y2 AR Y3 (§))
18 137-35956 TRIMMER, UPPER ASM. Y24FEY 9942 93 1)
19 137-36103 SPRING Y4MEY) AR AMAFINTR (1)

20 ~ WP-0410846-SC  WASHER V2 a0 M S (8]

21 RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING RING Cs™%2 A9 (1)
22 137-36608 BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE Y4b BIIATY 1)
23 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k339" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
24 B2423-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING KNIFE P2 3373 A (§D)
25 _55-3090410-SP  SCREW - . _ IFY” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
26 SS-6120620-TP  SCREW Ly 2" 4
27 137-37655 DRIVING ARM ASM. Y4 ) 9FT9 95T 93 1
28 CS-080081B-SIt  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 V=8 252+9% D=8 W=8 73 1
29 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FX3Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 )
30 137-22004  LIFTING LEVER STOPPER A ABIPTT ZMYA° A 1
31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny371y+ 15/64-28 1
32 B2412-047-000  BALL SCREW Y24H5Y) FUFAECY 1
33 137-36715 DRIVING LEVER IRAPFYUNT - 1
34 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y399 15/64-28 1
35 B1453-771-000  STOPPER AbYN° - 1
36 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER eV AVRY 2UET- 7T9 1
37 $S-0120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 nYyyht A 3/16-28 L=9 2
38 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREVW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2°VyT D=7.94 H=12.7 1
39 137-37200 ACTUATING CAM Y4 #ETOBL 1
40 'SS-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 E5%y" 3/16-28 L=9 2
41 137-37101 ACTUATING LEVER YR4MFY AR FFTOUAT- 1
42 $D-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 27vzy™ D=5.5 H=2.7 1
43 137-37309 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK Ya4h5Y YUy 1
44 137-37408 LINK ROD VAR YUHYTH 1
45 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW 2 yzy” 1
46 137-36905 ACTUATING LINK Y24MEY A2 FFT042)VY 1
47 137-37002 SUSPENTION SCREV A IRLFSUBRTI4R YUIAT ZHTA 1
48 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING B49°3 BFTINTR 1
49 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B Y24M5Y BF94% YVINTRHYB 1
50 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREVW D= 4.5 H= 4 2°v3y" D=4.5 H=4 1
51 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k59 1% 5.5X10X0.8 1
52 $S-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 7Y™ 3/16-28 L=6 1
53 137-38919 BOBBIN PRESSER STOPPER AL VITIRMYNC - 1
54 SD-0460182-SP  IIINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 2°vzy” D=4.6 H=1.8 1
55 137-38604 LINK ATV ERTIYVY 1
56 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2*v%y™ D=6.35 H=3.2 2
57 137-38117 BOBBIN PRESSER LEVER FTETVITLIUA® - 1
58 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 Hi= 3.3 2°vzy™ D=7.24 H=3.3 1
59 137-39008 LINK ROD EN L AUN P 1
60 137-38414 SUSPENSION SCREW KTETVIRLEN T IUA - 1
61 137-38711 SPRING ATETVATISITOATR 1
62 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 8"v3y" D=7.94 H=15 1
63 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
64 137-38216 BOBBIN PRESSER BASE ATV R4 1
65 137-38307 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET £V 93 1
66 137-51300 KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER A2 FAUAT- ARYA° 1
67 SD-0640752-TP  HINGE SCREVW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 4*vxy* D=6.35 H=7.5 1

- 20 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




11, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

L 1D

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R T AMT.
1 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASIHER F199Y 27°0Y9F 9% 1
2 RC-2791218-KP  RETAINING RING CI"% b9 2
3 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 M3V 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
4 137-10306 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT £294y 27°009F Y 1
5 '137-10405 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING a9y 27°mY9 YVYT 1
6 SB-1100006-00  BALL BEARING E IR LT 2
7 137-10207 INTERMED IATE SPROCKET $194Y 27° Y9} 1
8 137-10603 TIMING BELT 243V5™ ATR) 1
0 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE 9FITT bAR 4 1

10 $S-6111040-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 529" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
1 137-29207 STOPPER 958 Fx

12 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WEIFY” 11/64-40 L= 5

13 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASH. FTEVr-2 93

14 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING Y95y £T9Y A% (1)
15 137-29751 BOBBIN CASE CONNEC. A E"VY-2 ¥92°9 (1)
16 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN ALY

17 137-29058 9544 100K CONNEC. 12r91"9

18 137-29652 HOOK SLEEVE CONNEC. 1YTY 9T YY1t

19 $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 MAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
20 137-28308 0IL SUPPLY FELT o $74392 71N

21 137-28209 BUSHING, FRONT IR~ IIARN

22 $S-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 MFY" 15/64-28 L=4

23 137-27300 RUBBER PLUG SEYTY TLAGN PAEY

24 £Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 29y 0
25 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE 9LavF1-7 0
26 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 MIaY™ 1/4-40 L=6

27 137-27708 00K DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET 98979 27°0¥Yh

28 137-28001 THRUST COLLAR Y™y AIANGY

29 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING ang™y y*o9y

30 137-28100 VASHER ) - Y™y 292b $78°%

31 RC-0931011-KP  RETAINING RING Ca™ 37

32 137-27904 THRUST BRACKET YEIY 2924 TESA

$S-8151150-SP

SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5

FX2Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5

WP-0621016-SD
NS-6150310-SP

WASHER 6.2X13X1
NUT 15/64-28

334" % 6.2X13X1
93939+ 15/64-28

33

34 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER 34737 % 10.2X18X1
35 CS-1001011-Sit  THRUST COLLAR 232k H3-

36 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA2Y™ 1/4-40 L=6
37 137-27607 II00K DRIVING SHAFT Iy

38 137-11205 SUSPENSION SCREW PAFT9 7T AT Y
39 137-11106 IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTING SPRING TAFT5 7°-Y FA9LYATR
40 B1110-280-000 [IOOK SPRING SUSPENSION A+¥Y YUUn* xhY

41 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW P4 F29EYFYT
42 137-10900 IDLER FIXED PLATE - PALTG AFANTY

43

44

. .
et o [ e Ll e o B e e o (ol S e X L e Y L O e e L N i o e ey

45 NS-6280610-SP___ NUT 93y 19k

46 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER (2 A M

47 137-10850 IDLER PULLEY ARM CONNEC. P4F9 7°-Y 93T ¥9aTy

48 137-10801 IDLER PULLEY ARM P45 7°-Y 9FT (1)
49 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™% bA9 (2)
50 137-10702 IDLER PULLEY P45 7°-Y (1)
51 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING wmp™y ST hex (2)
52 RC-0931011-KP  RETAINING RING CH™2r29 (1)
53 S5-9110453-TP  SCREW ﬂﬂﬂ? E> 1
54 #01 137-27466 BOBBIN CASE ASM. A°-AR4F9RTE" VY -2 (93) 1
55 #01 137-27458 BOBBIN CASE CONNEC ) 5 SV LN A by S M (1)
56 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING ha3y £T9Y AT % (1)

Note (i) #o1

Speclal order part

05 HIE SRR &

- 22 —~-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




12. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1)
A% (D

From the library of: Sup—er2|(3)r—8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VIS W AMT.
1 137-41251 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM CONNEC 9394978~ ¥91%9 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny4739+ 15/64-28 (2)
3 137-41202 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM 9394 V7%~ (1)
4 137-41103 PIN 9394 YI72-L°Y (2)

5 B1631-012-B00  SUSPENSION STUD B EIN°Y A 3bY B N ¢))
6 137-41301 PIN 959% Y7%- ¥ 1
7 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WEIFY" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
8 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 P9 11/64-40 L=4 2
9 137-41509 STOP-MOTION BEARING BRACKET YR YI9F MIYFRT4 1

10 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 MA3Y” 15/64-28 L=8 2
11 137-41608 STOP-MOTION LEVER SHAFT RV TU-4 YT 1
12 $S-6242272-TP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=22.0 nYB97 A AL 3/8-18 L=22 2
13 137-42101 SPRING SRV AT2 2
14 137-44800 SUSPENSION SCREW N 1

15 SS-7151330-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 IMEGY” 15/64-28 L=13 1

16 B2623-232-000  WASIER R 1
17 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E59°8"% 6.1X18.5X2 1
18 137-41400 STOP-MOTION LEVER Y2V I~ 1
19 B2646-771-000  IIINGE SCREWV FRT- PYETVRFT nYbTYTY 1
20 B2611-232-000  STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW 99970 ARYA° LUEYRY” 1
21 B2608-232-000  STOP LINK HINGE STUD 2RI - Y 1
22 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 093739+ 3/16-32 1
23 137-41905 STOP LINK a9y~ y ZRYA° 1
24 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW YRR VUNYRYT 1
25 B2612-232-000 STOP LINK ROD YEPYTHT - 1
28 137-42002 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD YEPY ARG 7Y 1
27 B2619-232-000  STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING 9EPETET - PYIIINTR 1
28 B2621-232-000  NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD ISETTIETT 1
29 NS-6240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18 ny»749+ 3/8-18 1
30 $S-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=45 093957 15/64-28 L=45 1
31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nya939b 15/64-28 1
32 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L9957 % 6.1X18.5X2 1
33 B2623-232-000  WASHER A 1
34 SS-7151330-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 WEIRY" 15/64-28 L=13 1
35 NS-6150310-SP__ NUT 15/64-28 R93749b 15/64-28 1
36 SS-8151770-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 M9 15/64-28 L=17 1
37 137-45351 BRAKE SUPPORTER ASM. T V=% ATV HHI 93 1
38 137-41707 CLUTCHf CHANGE-OVER CAM 959F $UIL A4 1
39 $S-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA3Y" 15/64-28 L=7 2
40 137-45500 BRAKE INSTALLING PLATE 7°b-% MYIATY 1
41 SD-1000311-Tit  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=3.1 § vay* 1
42 B1110-280-000 HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION LMY YUINT2Y 1
43 137-41004 SPRING T U-% AT% 1
44 SS-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 nyHyE" AL 15/64-28 1
45 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 £33 3% 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
46 137-42507 STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH A 799 A 1
47 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n9#73Y} 15/64-28 1
48 137-42705 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD $4°9 PUETVIFT mYbt 1
49 R0O-0601501-00  RUBBER RING UMM 2
50 137-41806 CHIANGE-OVER ROLLER $)31 0-9 1
51 UP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 L9 8 % 30 %90 W4 1
52 $S-7110510-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
53 $S-9201510-SN  BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 nyayE" Ak 5/16-18 L=15 1
54 NS-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 93749} 5/16-18 1
55 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 _ 2" viy" D=4.5 H=T 1
56 137-40808 INTERCEPTION SPRING STAND B Y2 YA DY B 1
57 137-40709 INTERCEPTION SPRING B Iv8 YN % B 1

— 24 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




13. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (2)
A (2)

SRV . . . 1

21
s S
\ | 37

1

22 23 24

r
o
|
|
|
te
;
[
N

/_/__""'"—__
/
/

- 25 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v A A ANT
1 SS-8150510-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MA¥S™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
2 137-43604 STARTING LEVER STUD ¥F79 LAT- UTY 1
3 137-43711 SPRING L9 LAT- EFTY AR 1
4 137-43513 STARTING LEVER 79 UAT- 1
) B1453-771-000  STOPPER AU~ P —
6 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER eV AVRY 29RT- TTYn 1
7 NS-6200710-SP  NUT 5/16-18 Y4739+ 5/16-18 1
8 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 93719+ 15/64-28 1
9 $5-9201973-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 nya74~ A+ 5/16-18 L=19 1

10 ¥S-0651510-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 A"29°3" % 6.5X12.5X1.5 1.
11 $S-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 YA~ 4+ 15/64-28 1
12 SS-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 E539° 3/16-28 L=9 2
13 137-43208 EMERGENCY STOP HOLDER ¥U%29 749 18142 1
14 B2607-761-000  LATCH(B) 797 B 1

15 137-40907  SPRING, B 799 E¥AZT) UAT- AT3 B 1

16 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 9339+ 15/64-28 1

17 $5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ny375" A+ 15/64-28 L=11 1

18 137-42309 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT 79 EXARTY LAT-ITY 1

19 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=7 1

20 137-42200 TRIPPING LEVER 799 E3NR"Y_LAT- 1

21 $S-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 ny¥E~ 4+ 15/64-28 1

22 137-44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER 799 E¥ARTY LAT-27) 1

23 137-42606 STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH C 79 C 1

24 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y4739+ 15/64-28 I
25 137-45203 SPRING ———— 7479 AMIN° N3 ke
26 137-45104 L.LOV SPEED STOPPER BRACKET 7499 2MA° 274 1

27 137-45005 LOV SPEED STOPPER F4YY AMIN° 1

28 $5-4080320-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FAT2YT 1/8-44 L=3.4 2

29 SD-0650302-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.50 H= 3.0 27vay" D=6.5 H=3 2

30 137-42861 EMERGENCY STOPPER CONNEC. FV¥974Y UAT- (93279) 1

31 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 85297 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
32 137-43307 EMERGENCY STOP ARM, A V%19 F4997T A (1)
33 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASM. ¥U%39 FAIUAT- 93 (1)
34 137-43000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE V%29 F4INTY 1

35 WP-0480856-SP_ WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L5387 47% 4.8%X8.4X0.8 2

36 $S-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 W/EFEY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

37 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSION SCREW B EYA°Y ATidY B 1

38 135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T THIPYTUAT-BIINT 2 1

39 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION 1+3) YUIAT 7Y 1

40 137-51805 SCREW I¥ETULYRTI97T (A) FARITA 1

From the library of: Superbrzge_wing Machine & Supply LLC




14, ENIFE BAR COMPONENTS (1)

AR (1)
e j
| b |
l//i{ /\
| . | 8 \
N
l S—4 I@ 0 9
| 6 f | 2
37 .
36 L_d_ﬂ ; g)\/
IBQ% g 0/35 d" 5 l %@———————Io
S L

34 7

From the library of: Suﬁe??or’Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION T N AMT.
137-48355 STOP-MOTION LINK ARM A CONNEC. IYETVLYET 995 (R) (YvaT9) 1
S$S-8620410-TM  SCREW 3/16-32 L=4 MAEYS 3/16-32 L=4 1)
137-48306 ARM, A JRETY VURTY 95T A 1)
§S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
137-51805 SCREW IVETYLVET 997" (R) FXZITA (1)
137-32904 STARTING SAFETY ARM PIN N R WENL [§))
RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
137-37408 LINK ROD Ya4M%) YUIYTY
137-48405 ARM LINK XYY UUETY 9FTYYY

SD-0720331-SP  WINGE SCREW D

= 1.
SS-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=
137-48504 ARM, B
B1223-771-000  THRUST WASHER, MET=930 999%-
RE-0600000-KO  E-SIAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E3™449 6
~137-48603 ARM _SHAFT o URETY WY 9FTITh
CS-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.0 W=8 272+9% D=8 W=8 »3
$S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4.5
137-47704 CRANK SHAFT BRACKET A2 YET9IFT ITHeT4
$S-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 pYHy4" A 15/64-28 L=45
_WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X} _ E5%THTR 6.5X11X1
137-47803 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT A2 Y997t Iy
SS-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 FA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=8
$S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FXxY" 1/4-40 L=6
137-48207 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CAM A2 YETohA
A2 JET909ET
MzY™ 11/64-40 L=4

24 H= 3.3 BTyt D=7.24 H=3.3
14 o397 +R" A 15/64-28
¥V LUbT9977B

[N R e e e e Lol

—
-

NNNNNNNNNN-—-——-—-—-\H-—-H—A—-qm
:OOO\IOWANN—'OCD@\I@‘&AQ:N*}O&Qmﬂ@mbwN-—-
|

137-48108 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK
$S-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4

137-48009 KNIFE BAR DRIVING ROD SHAFT A2 IRTIRYET VY
137-47902 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK A2 YES99F
B2657-771-000  GUIDE Y-7"A P4

30 SS-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 5.0 33" 9/64-40 L=5

31 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 W33y 11/64-40 L=4.8

32 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 £39° 8% 6.2X13X1

33 137-51409 TUREAD CHECK WIRE 1MV FUY2994%

34 137-50955 KNIFE STOP LEVER ASM. A2 FAUA"- 93

35  $S-8110422-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4 - FAES" 11/64-40 L=4

36 SS-7110540-SP  SCREM 11/64-40 L=5 We32y" 11/64-40 L= 5

37 137-51508 KNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD LAMAVAT - I

38 SS-6110430-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.0 £329" 11/64-40 L=4

39 VS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASIER A*2973°% 4.5X8.5X1

40 ~ 137-51151 KNIFE STOP LEVER ARM ASM. 32 FALA®- 95" 53

41 SD-0640641-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.4 2*v3y* D=6.35 H=6.4

|
b—‘v—dh-dNy—l)—ly—ly—l.—dp—l“)—dn—lp—‘.-db—lb—lv—‘i—db—li—-lNN'—‘U-‘NHH'—‘.—JD—‘D—"—‘HNNU—*!A.&M

42 137-51300 KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER A2 FAUAT - ARYN°

43 137-46003 KNIFE BAR UPPER BUSHING A2RT9 99A%N

44 $S-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 MAEYT 15/64-28 L=8

45  R0-0981901-00  RUBBER RING oyyy*

46 ~ 137-45906 KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING A5 AR

47 $S-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IMEIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5

48 137-46409 CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 1723 B4R

49 137-46300 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK ¥yaz

50 137-46508 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK A25>9 YVh

51 137-45856 KNIFE BAR ASM. ALY h3

52 137-45609 KNIFE HOLDER PRSP 2]

53 B2702-047-L00  KNIFE 1/2" A2 1/2

54 $S-6621212-TP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=12.0 £5%9" 3/16-32 L=12

55 __ WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 _ E53° "% 5X10.5X1

56 $S-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 IWEF2Y” 3/16-32 L=6.5

57 137-46151 KNIFE BAR BRACKET CONNEC. A9 F (r9aty)

58 $S-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Y397 3E A 15/64-28 (1)
59 137-46201 KNIFE BAR SHAFT AAFTY Y°Y (1)
60 137-46102 KNIFE BAR BRACKET 2579 2% 1)
61 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M2YT 11/64-40 L=4 m
62 137-48769 ARM  CONNEC. TYILFEL V9T (¥Y27Y) 1
63 137-48751 ARM  ASM. 799 EREFTYFT M3 1)
64 137-49056 LEVER ASM. 79 E¥ENTY LAT- B3 (1)
65 SD-0640752-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 3_ = 7.5  %"vy" D=6.35 H=7.5 (1)
66 B2613-280-000 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM ROLLER  Y¥%™Y t4%°3 »a1n [§))
67 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW L 3VE De (1)
68 137-48900 LINK 79 EXENTY YUY 1)
69 137-49205 SPRING 799 E¥EFTY UAT- ATR 1
70 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 *vzy™ D=7.94 H=12.7 1

— 28 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15. RNIFE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
AARBEER (2)

- 20 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

SD-0600403-TP
137-49908
137-49809
137-49650

$5-6120940-SP

137-51607

NS-6150350-SP
B1453-761-000
B1432-761-000

IHINGE SCREW

RATCHET PAWL LINK LEVER
SPRING

KNIFE DRIVING LINK ASM.

SCREV 3/16-28 L=9

STOPPER PLATE

NUT 15/64-28

SWING ARM STOPPER

SVING ARM STOPPER RUBBER

9949y 7°-Y &TvyT
79 #FTOYVY LAT-
A2 BETONVY EFTIATR
A2 FRTOYVY Y3
k93" 3/16-28 L=9

VRt 97T 2b9A° 874
nv3y3Y+ 15/64-28

TYAAT $3-tY9FT AMYA° -
¥tV AVHY 1IRT- 77992

Pt e |k pd kb ped |
:ooaqmlmhwm.—oooocs:onm.uwww

137-37408 LINK ROD I34b%Y YHITh
137-49304 HIGH SPEED SAFETY ROD 199 FUETY nYr
SD-0641003-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 8*vzy” D=6.35 H=10
137-49403 HIGH SPEED SAFETY LINK MYy LTV YUy

SS-8110422-TP

B1611-352-000

SD-0840901-SP
$S-9151160-CP

SCREV 11/64-40 L=4

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ROLLER

HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 ll= 9.0

SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5

FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4
77170 an

v29~ D=6.35 H=9
vt?t A+ 15/64-28 L=115

!

137-49502 KNIFE DRIVING BRACKET A2 $FT97YY PUIAATY
NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 v+ 1/4-40
137-47605 SCREW A2_FAYRTY 7Y9RYT
137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW A2 JET9 7YIATR BY
137-47407 SUSPENSION PLATE A2 JET9 7By 4%

WP-0430801-SC
B1110-280-000

WASIIER M4
HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION

L4 F IDTEIN M4
AM¥Y YYINT 3BT

O o W LW W W NI BN NI BNIN B B BN NOINS
NP EWN =IO WO IO & WK =IO

137-47506 SPRING A2 IR0 797 EINCYNTR
137-47209 SPRING A2 LT 7YINT 2
137-47100 BELL CRANK A2 HET9 79Y
137-47001 BELL CRANK SIAFT A2 YETH 99997y
137-50500 RATCHET PAVL SHAFT 799 $pT9YR ITY

R0-0481901-00

SS-8150822-TP
SD-0600401-TP

RUBBER RING

SCREW 15/64-28 L=8

IHINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4

oy~

PX3Y" 15/64-28 L=8
273y D=6 H=4

137-51706 SCREW 7Y9849 Fanty 29T
SD-0790303-SP  HNINGE SCREW D= 7.94 ll= 3.0 2vy™ D=7.94 H=3
137-50005 RATCHET PAWL LINK 799 3479 VY
NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhyyr 15/64-28
137-50203 RATCHET PAVL, A 799 #1479 YAA
137-50302 RATCHET PAWL, B 799 3479 Y4B

39 137-50609 SPRING 799 #ETOYF EFTINTR

40 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ¥tV Avhy AVRT- 77992

41 NS-6150810-SP  NUT 15/64-28 92939+ 15/64-28

42 137-50757 STOPPER ASM. ARTFTIUAT - 2RYA° Y3

43 137-50807 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER ARYFTIUAT = AFYN° (1N

44 R0O-0781901-00  RUBBER RING oyvy*

45 137-46805 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT A2 JETIVAT- Iy

46 137-46706 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER A2 2479 bAT-

47 SS-8110422-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4

48 137-46607 HINGE SCREW Vh vty

49 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FX2¥” 15/64-28 L=8

50 137-46904 SPRING A2 JETIUAT- EYACUATR

51 SD-0790201-SD  HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=2.0 2%vzy* D=7.9 H=2

52 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA2Y” 15/64-28 L=8

53 137-50104 RATCHET PAWL CONNECTION LINK 799 BT LUEy YUY

54 SD-0720221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 2%vxyT D=7.24 H=2.2

- 30 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

bk o et ok | et ok e ok o | sk ot ok pd ok | ek B pd k| et pd ot b ok [t ot o ok fd pd pnd ot b ol | ok et [\ b [k pd ot et ok (pd b b ok e | (\D et e b N




16, FEED CAM COMPONENTS
F4 LM%

- 31 —
From the library of: Superi10r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k vy x4 ANT
1 137-55756 IIANDLE CRANK COMPL. AVRTA 93T ¥92°9 1
2 103 139-01350 IIANDLE CRANK COMPL. ARTADTT (X927 9) 1
3 SS-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 5%2Y" 3/32-56 L=4.5 (1)
4 137-55905 HANDLE STOPPER AR A ZMYA° 1
5 137-53009 IIANDLE_SHAFT MLTRITY eVRY (1)
6 137-52902 SPRING MR ITHNTR (1)
7 B1527-512-00E  SPRING 1810”2 (1)
8 SS-8620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 M2y 3/16-32 L=6 (1)
9 137-55707 IIANDLE CRANK V1 UL e (1)

_10 103 139-01301 _UANDLE CRANK LT 957 1)
11 137-56101 IIANDLE SHAFT AFTA (1)
12 137-56002 IIANDLE SHAFT NRA DT (1)
13 137-55806 IIANDLE CLUTCH SHAFT MURTA DIYEYTY (1)
14 137-52803 HANDLE CLUTCH AVMA B39F (1)
15 RC-1291017-KP__ RETAINING RING C3°% A9 (1)
16 SS-7151410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 /LI2Y” 15/64-28 L=14 2
17 137-54304 FEED CAM DRIVING BEARING T B L | 1
18 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MEYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
19 137-54403 FEED CAM GEAR B L 9IS AUTAR B 1

20 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA2Y” 1/4-40 L=6 2
21 137-52704 FEED CAM GEAR A B HET9EIT AITAR A 1
22 137-54502 HANDLE CRANK SHAFT 22179 AVRTADTY 1
23 137-54205 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT T 1 A B ] 1
24 CS-090121A-Sit  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2925~ H3 1
25 $S-8660530-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 Q)
26 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
27 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BHSHING BV NMITARYTY 9 1
28 137-54908 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL 9BV MTAR HAY-A 1
29 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING CONNEC. MY AITARETA ¥t 1

30 SS-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 o k33T 3/16-28 L=9.5  (2)

31 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN 2-3Y MTAR OV (2)
32 #04 137-59006 SPUR GEAR, 126 a9y AT AR (126) 1
33 #04 137-59105 SPUR GEAR, 164 Y AT (164) 1
34 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING CONNEC. MY MTARETA FyaTy 1
35 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN -3V MTAR E°Y ()
36 SS-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t5%Y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 (2)
37 137-54908 SPUR GEAR O1L SEAL 93y AITAT A4AD-A 1
38 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHING a9RY MITARIDTY 9 1
39 137-54700 VORM VHEEL SHAFT =L AITARITY 1
40 CS-100101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 232Mh5- 93 1
41 SS-8660330-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 3.0 Mz¥™ 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
42 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 P22V 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
43 137-54108 FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR 3L 979 MITAR 1
44 $S-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2
45 137-55509  FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL ot-L  MTAR 1
46 137-55400 CLUTCH SPRING h59% AT % 1
47 137-55301 CLUTCHt COLLAR 239% »5- 1
48 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW MAz¥ 1/4-40 L=8 1
49 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 Mz¥" 1/4-40 L=6 1
50 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nY3y7 A" A 15/64-28 1
51 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 £33 4% * 6.1X18.5X2 1
52 137-53900 FEED CAM SHAFT 3L 7Y 1
53 137-53819 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 RS M TA 1
54 #02 137-94003 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 2V 2742090 B4 2V 1

55  137-53405  KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMERT A2 BRT9AA 1

58 137-53611 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 2T42402A% D4 1
57 137-53512 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 1 2 414b2Ak D4 1
58 137-53702 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 25413 MAdA 1
59 #02 137-93906 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 2V 410X HL 2V 1
60  137-53118 FEED CAM — __I3hh 1
61 137-55202 SUSPENSION SCREW 7U-% AT DY 2
62 137-55103 SPRING J33h 7TV-% N} 1
63 137-55004 FEED CAM BRAKE yahh 7TV-% 1
64 WP-0480856~SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E31°5%% 4.8%X8.4X0.8 6
65 §$S-7111410-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=14 WLGHEY” 11/64-40 L=14 6
66 137-54007 WASHER 2L MARTHT 2 1
87 S$S-9241513-CP  SCREV 3/8-18 L=15 ny75°Ab 3/8-18 L=15 1
68 137-533086 LOW-SPEED CAM 349 dh 1
69 VP-0480856-SP  VASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 £58"3%% 4.8X8.4%0.8 8
70 SS-7111410-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=14 IEIEY” 11/64-40 L=14 8
71 137-53207 STOPPER CAM 7494 1
72 #01 137-75200 STOPPER CAM YL RUBL B 1
Note(ikig) #0L..... For E molor E€—4%—H

#02..... Speclal order parts for 80% bartacking  PHi80XAKEHESERS

#03..... Urbane White FT—=s8vKRT4 b

fod..... See page 57 5TR— U8

- 32 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17, THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
TR

|
I
I
l
|
|
|
N

From the library of: Sup‘eﬁ%FSewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TR R AMT.
1 SS-6110810-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FRAEY® 2
2 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 = 3 27vay™ D=6.5 H=3 1
3 137-60608 TENSION RELEASE PLATE B 8 4{24F2A%4% B 1
4 137-60509 TENSION RELEASE PLATE A 4 414b2A24% A 1

5 137-47508 SPRING A2 IRY 7Y eICUATE 1
6 SS-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 ny¥7 A AL 15/64-28 2
7 137-61101 LEVER CRANK NO.3 2" 434haAR HF" 1
8 137-60806 LEVER CRANK NO.2 4> 424h20% BT 1
9 137-60905 TENSION RELEASE ROD NO.2 4 424kt 1Y+ 1

10 SD-0530221-SP  IIINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2"vay” D=5.3 H=2.2 2.
11 137-61200 TENSION RELEASE ROD NO.3 4% 434k2Ax 0yt 1
12 137-60301 ARM 193y 97" 1
13 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4*v3y" D=6.35 H=3.2 1
14 SD-0640321-SP  WINGE SCREW D= 6.35 ll= 3.2 2*v3y" D=6.35 H=3.2 2
15 137-60202 ROD ) {93y nyr* .
16 SS-7150740-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 IMLI2Y 15/64-28 L=T 2
17 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 ll= 3.2 4*vay™ D=6.35 H=3.2 1
18 137-60400 LINK BRACKET AF93Y YR 4 1
19 137-60103 LINK 14939 YV 1
20 CS-1401113-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=10.5 25297 D=14 ¥=10.5 1
21 137-60004 ACTUATING ARM £F90Y 17995 1
22 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREVW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2*v¥y" D=6.35 H=3.9 1
23 SS-6121010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 t33y" 3/16-28 L=10 2
24 137-59907 NOTCH LT PR AN AL 1

25 137-59808 SPRING MY PRV IR, 1

26 137-59659 ACTUATING LINK ASM. Y PR ISCINYIEE 1
27 SD-0602001-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=20 EAIE De 1
28 137-61309 TENSION RELEASE PLATE NO.3 2°434k2A% 1% 1
29 137-60756 THREAD TENSION NO.1 CONNEC. 2* 4144399 ¥91°Y 1
_30 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 - nyhyIYr 1/4-24 ()
31 B2019-372-00S  TENSION POST NO.2 2742 AMF3-IKT- (6}
32 137-60707 PIN 2414020k %Y 1)
33 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1+$3-989 2)
34 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE {M$3-995 191 (1)
35 B3116-761-000  TENSION SPRING NO.2 2742 4}$3-I0"% (D
36 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER {F¥3-995 B4FURTA (1)
37 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT {H$3-939} (§))
38 137-61051 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC. 2542444399 F9a™9 1
39 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT ISR ) (1)
40 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER 1M43-915 B4FVE R (1)
1 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 2°41 4MF3-IN"% 1)
42 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE £}$3-995 181 (1)
43 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {+53-915 (2)
44 137-61002 TENSION POST NO.2 4% 42414399 K9 (1)
45  NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 - nyhIYr 15/64-28 (1)
46 B3118-552-H00  THREAD RELEASE PIN 4F2AX €V H 1
47 137-61457 THREAD TENSION NO.3 CONNEC. 2*434M$39Y FY1™9 1
48 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT IS EES VNS (1)
49 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER {M43-915 B4FVFTR 1)
50 ~ B3121-111-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 2742 4MI-INTR (1)
51 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE {M$3~-9%5 91 (1)
52 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1+$3-9%5 (2)
53 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {FMIA R (1)
54 B3111-761-000  TENSION POST NO.3 PIS EED” (1)
55 137-61507 ~ TENSION POST SOCKET 8743 4IRS A (1)
56 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MA2Y” 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1
57 B3118-552-D00  TENSION RELEASE PIN, NO.2 AF2A% E°Y D 1
58 R0-0952001-00  RUBBER RING 0Uvy”™ 1
59 SS-8151350-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 A2V 15/64-28 L=13 1
60 SS-6660710-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=7 €32Y" 1/4-40 L=17 2

— 34 ~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




18, LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
it

- 35 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v o2 4 AMT.
] 137-66159 OIL TANK A CONNEC. $2938v9 A ¥931°9 1
2 CQ-3030000-00  OIL. VICK 29y (0.8)
3 137-66258 INSTALLING PLATE ASM. £293899 A MIIAY 53 (1)
4 137-86308 OIL TANK A FELT $1928%9 ATIAR (1)
5 NS-6090310-SP_ NUT _9/64-40 093739k 9/84-40 (3)
6 SS-6090910-SP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L=0 €339 9/64-40 L=0 (3)
7 137-86100 0IL TANK A $2928Y5A (1)
8 137-67207 OIL TANK A BIREME A §2918%9 A A°Y-YA (1)
9 137-87308 OIL TANK A BIREME B $19289 A A°4)-YB (1

10  $S-7120910-TP__ SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 IRLIEY 3/16-28 L=9 3
1 R0-0981901-00  RUBBER RING 0yh* 1

12 137-65805 SHAFT $192 7YY 1
13 137-65904 OIL VINDOW aeh” 1
14 137-85706 SHAFT SUPPORTER $191 77099991 1
15 $S-2000810-SP_ SCREVW 9/84-40 L= 7.5 WI39° 9/40 L=1.5 1
18 B3521-280-000 Ol SPONGE ¥V AAR Ya- 1
17 B3508-280-000  LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY $2-249 1
18 B3534-012-000  GASKET A 95y 7
19 S0-1110402-HZ  CONNECTING SCREV $2-7" LN 8
20 €0-5008000-00 01l VICK o 0.3
21 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE AEVFI-T 2
22 SO-1110801-MZ  CONNECTIHG SCREV A 47° LRy 2
23 BP-5000000-00  VINYL TUBE, VIITE D=5 e z-a A°47° 0.3
24 BP-8000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WIIITE D=8 e z-4 A°47° 8 0.1
25 R0-0360802-00  RUBBER RING 0vvy” 1
26 NS-8110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 n93939F 11/764-40 1
21 TA-0180401-H0  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP ity D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
28 B3541-012-000  OIL WICK Y- 29y 1
29 C0-2020000-00  OIL VICK 19y 1.4
30 SS-7110350-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 1=3 MY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
31 137-65607 OIL COMNEC. ARM $191 LUTY97 1
32 137-85003 PLUG CAP 9a-L NTAR TIMF PV 1
33 SQ-1120451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREV $1-7" LNy 1
34 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING 294y BNT- ARV 4% 1
35  SS-4120815-SP_ SCREV 3/18-28 L=6  3AT#" 3/18-28 L=6 1
36 SS-7150740-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 WEFY” 15/64-28 L=7 1
37 137-66605 THRUST PLATE 70599 %= A9y 1
38 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7°5u5" - 1
39 137-67405 PLUNGER 1°5V5" ¥ 1
40 B1214-038-000 __PLUNGER_SPRING . 7°399° - 1918°% 2
a1 CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT TSR 0.1
42 B1419-026-000  OIL WICK HOLDER 29y 191 4
43 137-66753 OIL RETURN FELT ASH. 2029, 7IAF 93 1
44 BT-0500300~EA  OIL TUBE 2avF2-7" (0.2)
45 _ 137-28508 OIL RETURN FELT CONNEC. PIPE  987°% 3184 $293n°47° (1)
46 137-87702 OIL RETURN FELT PIPE PNV TIAE AP (1)
47 B1419-026-000 OIL VICK IOLDER 29y 191 ()
48 €0-2520000-00  OIL VICK gy (0.1)
49 137-66704 OIL RETURN FELT )39 7IAb (1)
50 137-28704 INSTALL ING PLATE B2 3939 $39093°4 MIYN48 1
51 $S-4150715-SP SCREV 15/64-28 1,=7 $A°%9° 15/64-28 L=1 1
52 137-28803 OIL ADJUSTING ROD 2 3939 FA9E9YY 1
53 NS-6240830-SP  NUT 3/8-18 098949+ 3/8-18 1
54 137-27508 OIL ADJUSTING SCREV $329395390935° 1
55 NS-6110310-SP__ NUT 11/84-40 e 098539+ 11/684-40 1
56 $S-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F3235° 11/64-40 L=8 2
57 B3538-112-000  CORD UOLDER 3-b*181 2
58 137-66803 0IL RETURN FELT HOLDER 239 JIAF 19143 1
59 $S-7150740-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 ALY 15/84-28 L=T 1
80 135-30208 _ OIL WICK HOLDER §$29339V1" 3 3
81 SS-7120840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 W33y 3/16-28 L=6 3
82 137-88407 OIL. TANK B $1938v5 B 1
83 137-86506 OIL TANK B FELT $1918Y9 BIIAE 2
84 BP-9000000-00  VINYL TUBE D=9 e -4 47° 93Y 0.1
85 $S-4150715-SP__ SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 $7~3y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
66 137-65508 OIL PUMP BASE ¥292 54 1
87 137-65300 OIL FELT FILTER $19273 7443 1
68 137-85409 OIL FELT 1OLDER $191P% 191438 1
89 137-85201 0IL FILTER $291 7448 2
70 B3570-771-000  FILTER $1-38°4 7448~ 1
71 NS-6080310-SP  NUT 0/64-40 03779+ 9/64-40 1
72 $S-7090910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WEFY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
73 B1850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER §1-39°% 339" 1
74 137-85102 FILTER SCREEN $2927% 1
75 SS-1080620-SP__ SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 $59° 1/8-44 L=6 3
76 SS-7111120-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 eIy 11/84-40 L=10.5 1
77 137-29801 OIL DRAIN GUIDE 989°) AaAPYI4 1
78 137-28407 SPRING HOLDER 124292 TsAbieL 1
79 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 WEIEY” 11/684-40 L=7 1
80 137-66902 OIL CAP, REAR HETAL AYIASN 33°93¥97° 1
81 137-28805 OIL ADJUSTING BRACKET 32 31939 Fa9t95 4 1
82 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE $1-7° 0.7
83 B3554-481-000  HOLDER MTAR $1-2 A°47° 191 1
84 137-88502 OIL ADJUSTING PLATE ATyb 2379R%Y 1

— 36 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




19, MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
-5 -7 —Bif%

- 37 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

16 #01
17 #01
18 #01

Note(i¥dg) #01

137-68155
NS-6150310-SP
137-68205
WP-0704016-SP

_137-68106
SB-1150002-00

RC-3500002-KP
SD-1501101-Sp
137-68304
S5-9151540-SK
137-68403
WP-0651056-SD
$5-9151120-CP
WP-0651056-SD
SS-4150715-SP
MTJ-VH005400
MTJ-VM006000
137-69302
B7101-761-BA0
MTJ-MS000000
WS-0902010-KN
WP-0850002-SC
NS-6200710-SN
SH-9063213-CN
WP-0612056-SD
WS-0621210-KR
NM-6060001-SE
SS-8151230-SP

V-BELT PULLEY ASM.

NUT 15/64-28

V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE
WASIIER 7X20X4

_V BELT PULLEY

BEARING

RETAINING RING 35

ITINGE SCREW D=14.5 li=11

V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING BASE
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15

V BELT PULLEY STOPPER

WASIIER 6.5X11X1

SCREW 15/64-28 L=11

WASIIER 6.5X11X1

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7

V-BELT, 54

V-BELT, 60 INCII

MOTOR PULLEY, 50HZ 3300 SPM
MOTOR BASE ASM.

HOUNTING BOLT

SPRING WASIER 9.0X15.0X2.0
WASIIER 8.5X18X1.6

NUT 5/16-18

SCREW M6 L=32

WASIIER 6.1X18.5X2

SPRING WASIHER 6.2X11.4X1.2
NUT M6
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12

Seleclive part(See page 56)

— 38 —

VATART Y

VATA 7°-Y
L33 h" % 7X20%X4
VA A 7°-Y)
ATTYUHT
Ch*2hA7 35

239" D=14.5 H=11
MYy 432

VATAM 7°-9

(¥92*9)
nyh73Yr 15/64-28
MY 42

nyho4~ Ak 15/64-28 1L=15
VATAE 7°-1) MIYFET4 B4

L3977 % 6.5X11X1

nyhyET A 15/64-28 L=11

387377 6.5X11X1

FA™3Y" 15/64-28 L=7

VATAL 54404
VAT R

3375 % 8.5X18X1.6

93739+ 5/16-18
YAy~ Ak M6 L=32
38" 5°% 6.1X18.5X2

AT 6.2X11.4X1.2

nysy3Ir M6 122

FAzd™ 15/64-28 L=12

HRAR G (56X — VER)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

|
[ b bt ok b [t o ik ot

|

!

DB e e B [ b e e = BN DN

|
i

(SRR




20. SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS
L7 L— MR

137-72405
SS-7110710-SP

SCREW

30
27
2‘3;8
3 |
|
I
31
I
|
sl
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION EovoA A AMT.
1 137-72256 SAFETY PLATE CONNEC. PUtty 7°U-b ¥92%9 1
2 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 WP-0450801-SD  WASIHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 £33 572 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
4 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Puety 1 b-b (1)
5 SD-0600401-SD _ IINGE SCREW D= 6 It= 4 2 vzy” D=6 H=4 (1)
6 B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING 19 NAT% (1)
7 WP-0650876-SD  WASIIER 6.5X13X0.8 E3%°4%% 6.5X13X0.8 (1)
8 B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE PUETYI° b= MUYT4R (1)
9 SS-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 MEFFYT 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
_10 137-72207 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE VTV 7° - MYYERTA (1)
11 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyhy+y+ 3/16-32 (1)
12 PS-0200062-KIl  SPRING PIN 2X6 27°9V8 ey 2X6 (1)
13 137-72355 SAFETY PLATE ASM. PUETVIV-HrYaT Y (321%39) 1
14 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6 iI= 4 2°v3Y" D=6 H=4 (1)
15 B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING 19 N2 (1)
16 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 347477 6.5X13X0.8 (1)
17
18
19

PS-0200062-Kil
137-72306

NS-6620310-SP
WP-0450801-SD
S5-4110715-SP
B3120-372-000
137-72553
B7272-781-000
NS-6110310-SP
SS-7110710-SP
WP-0480856-SP
B7271-781-000

SCREW

Lo LI WL DI B DO NI B B N DNIINS
WO W N W =IO

137-72504
WP-0501016-SC
SK-3452000-SE

— 39 —
From the library of: Supeﬁor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE PUETYI U-F MUY T4R 221%39 (1)
11/64-40 L=7 WEIRY” 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
SPRING PIN 2X6 27°UU)TECY 2X6 (2)
SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE PRV L-b YRR 4324539 (1)
NUT 3/16-32 nyay+y+ 3/16-32 6]
WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L5877 4.5%X10%X0.8 (2)
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
SAFETY PLATE ULty 7°b-} (1)
"MOTOR_PULLEY COVER_CONNEC. -2 7°-UAnT- Y2ty 1
COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B BAT-MYFYT B (1)
NUT 11/64-40 Y3739+ 11/64-40 (6)
11/64-40 L=7 WEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (6)
WASHER 4.8X8.4X%X0.8 E59° 1" 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 (6)
COVER _MOUNTING BRACKET A IAT-MYEYT A (2)
MOTOR PULLEY COVER £-4-7°-)~ Hn*-~ (1)
VASHER 5X10.5X1 L3942 5X10.5X1 3)
WOOD SCREV D=4.5 L=20 VEIZY” D=4.5 L=20 (3)



21, SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS
FEDM L AR

- -12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
REF.NO. NOTE PART RKO. DESCRIPTTION k V] A 4 AMT.
1 137-85100 WORK CLAMP CARRIER (FOR KNIT) ?)H)4% (92829 Ha9) 1
2 137-71357 GAUGE ASM.,CROSSVWISE RTRYPTHIVAYYT -9 (22) 3 1
3 SS-6121050-SP SCREVW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k529" 3/16-28 L=9.5 (2)
4 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 k39" 37% 6.5X13%X0.8 (2)
5 137-71308 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE RTQYFT VY ¥T-9T (32) (1)
6 137-71209 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, LENGTHWISE RTAVPF dVbY ¥T-9° (3F) 1
7 137-82909 GAUGE (LENGTHVWISE, B) KTRYPT aVhY ¥T-y* 1
8 B2702-047~L0OA KNIFE X2 1/2 92¢) 1
9 B2702-047-MOA KNIFE A2 5/8 92¥€) 1
10 B2702-047-NOA KNIFE 3/4" L 22 3/4 92%) 1
11 B2745-771-F00 KNIFE 1/4" A2 1/4 (F7mva-) 1
12 B2745-771-K00 KNIFE 3/8" A2 3/8 (57nv3-) 1
13 B2745-771-L00 KNIFE 1/2" 2 1/2 1
14 B2745-771-M00 KNIFE 5/8" *1 5/8 1
15 B2745-771-N00 KNIFE 3/4" 22 3/4 1
16 B2745-771-P00 KNIFE 7/8" A2 7/8 (¥7nv3-) 1
17 B2745-771-Q00 KNIFE 1" A2 14V4 1
18 B2745-771-R00 KNIFE 1-1/8" A2 1-1/8 (F70v3-) 1
19 B2745-771-S00 KNIFE 1-1/4" *2 1-1/4 1
20 B2746-771-000 KNIFE GUARD A295 4% ]
21 137-82800 THROAT PLATE N2 (F70va%) 1
22 B1508-771-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK, KNIT GOOD 41 A 1
— 40 -~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




frs1Bd (R

22, TABLE COMPONENTS

— 41 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.

1 137-72603 TABLE (G.P MOTOR) F-7"A(AVAY £-%-39) 1
2 #02 139-02606 TABLE (G.P MOTOR) F=7"h(Avay -4~ 39) 1
3 SK-3311600-SC WoOD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 MNEY2YT D=3.1 L=18 3
4 B8236-771-000 OIL DRAIN ?779%% YT3-21" 1
b B8204-012-000  DRAVER SUPPORT , . EE2TY $9r 2
6 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER EE2TIAMYAC - 1
7 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 NEI2YT D=3.1 L=16 6
8 118-49502 DRAWER E3RTY 1
9 #02 111-55108 DRAWER 2 5 1
10 w01 137-73205 TABLE (G.P MOTOR, SIDE) 3776 (Ava9e-%- 3a4%39) 1
11 #01 139-02705 TABLE (G.P MOTOR, SIDE) F=7"4(AVA9 £-%- 321%39) 1
12 137-72751 Z-STAND COMPL. Z¥¥% 9179 1
13 #02 139-03554 Z-STAND COMPL. %% (hva*9) 1
14 137-72850 UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASSY. DUES VT Ml N 1)
15 #02 B8102-373-NAO  UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASM. i _ 99%¥3% (93) 1)
16 SK-3483200-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 IENZYS D=4.8 L=32 (4)
17 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-7°0 $3L MA4Y 2)
18 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oY~ A M8 L=20 (4)
19 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N23TH% 8.6X15X1.4 (4)
20 WP~0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3357 8.7X18X1.6  (4)
21 137-72959 POST RIGHT ASSY. Y¥19 33T b3 (1)
22 #02 B8111-373-NAO  STAY RIGHT ASM. Jilﬁ\* (73) (1)
23 SD-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 vxy* D=12 H=43.1 (4)
24 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 A'##'t'? 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
25 WP-1252210-SC  WASIHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 E59°H" % 12.5%X25.6X2.2 (4)
26 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET I29F2- ALY (2)
27 B8110-552-000 RUBBER CAP IFTRT4 5¥97° 4)
28 #02 B8110-373-N00  CAP ¥¢9 FTRTA Few7° (4)
29 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 Y371y M12 392 (4)
30 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP FYY7°9% FI-EYRYT H3 (4)
31 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L34 h % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
32 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 Nz h % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
33 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nYaRT A M8 L=20 (2)
34 137-72868 UPPER LEG, LEFT ASSY. 99%¥) 2% H3 (1
35 #02 B8101-373-NAO  UPPER LEG, LEFT ASM. Vi S 15 W ICE) I 1)
36 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oYBrET A M8 L=20 )
37 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A 23°h % 8.6X15X1.4 (¢))
38 WP-0871602-SE  WASHIER 8.7X18X1.6 eI 2 8.7X18X1.6 (1)
39 111-51602 OIL HOLDER ASM. 777599 95°8% 4 93 (1)
40 02 110-74408  SUPPORT BASE FTTIY R4 (1)
41 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 oYY+ M8 (63]
42 111-51503 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASM. I29¥29 ¥yaTy 1)
43 #02 B8107-373-NAO  LOWER STAY ASM. Y39¥29 (H3) (1)
44 137-73452 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASM. 21y¥19 (3) (1)
45 #02 B8105-373-NA0  SIDE STAY ASM. - 33)%10(9 ) (1)
46 137-73155 PEDAL FOR Z-LEG CONNEC. 23%739 A°%°A 1YY (2)
47 #02 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Z5¥739 A°8TA (Y92t 9) (2)
48 B8152~771-000 PEDAL MAT AR ARV (2)
49 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyEoR* A M6 L=12 (4)
50 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 : M h"% 6.2X11.4X1.2 (4)
51 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 597 5% % 6.7X13X1 (4)
52 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734% a9ty 4% (2)
53 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 Yy R A M8 L=20 (4)
54 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 £33 5 % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
55 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET ] 7342 979y (4)
56 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ACRTAYTH (2)
57 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734% 77992 (4)
58 112-46501 PEDAL A°aT R (2)
59 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 E51 3% 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
60 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASIIER 8.6X15X1.4 Nzt p™z 8.6X15X1.4 (4)
61 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyd739+ M8 (4)
62 137-73056 POST LEFT ASSY. J¥29 2TV H3 (1)
63 #02 B8103-373-NA0  STAY LEFT ASM. Y$29 e27Y (Y1) (1)
Note(ixd2) #0l..... Speclal order part s Bl SR 5
#02..... Urbane White FT—=XUkTA b
— 42 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




PRTE T

23, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

16

— 43 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Note(7Eic) #01

111-81559
111-83654
111-81908

B3320-704-L00-A

B3311-012-000
111-81807
SH-6081610-SC

B3318-704-L00-A

B3311-704-000
111-81757
111-81609

B3305-704-000-A

SH-4051405-SE
NM-6050001-SE
111-81500
111-81708
VS-0510002-KN
NH-6050001-SE
B3317-704-000
WP-1702600-S0
D3310-555-D00
US-1643202-KR
HAO~11532000

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

THREAD STAND ASM.
THREAD STAND ASM.
SPOOL RETAINER

SPOOL PIN

SPOOL REST CUSHION
SPOOL REST

SCREV M6 L=16

THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP
THREAD GUIDE ASH.
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT
SCREW M5X0.8 L=14

NUT M5X0.8

SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER
SPOOL REST ARM

SPRING WASHER

NUT M5X0.8

NUT C15

VASIER 17X30X2.6
RUBBER WASIIER

SPRING WASHER

STAPLE

Urbane Whife

— 44 ~

{27 Y9F 93
1M4399% (93)
4F2% JUMA
{597 RY
Ah3¥0re”
{F¥9578°5
£323%9" M6 L=15
12797 YAPH”
AF2FET- #2727
1+%797°B 93
{2789 91
AFRFET =95

FAT229" M5X0.8 L=14
73939+ H5X0.8 132

AbSFEY IR
1+2797" B

ATF3THT% 5.1X9.2X1.3
ny4739+ M5X0.8 132

£F3FHRT- PAFYP

£33 5% 17X30X2.6
AFRFRT- RT-IV2T 4
AT R 16.4X26.6X3.2

-+ 2797°0

F—rvkTA b

m
(3)




24, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-791S-1 (1)
LBR-791S-1 BERIERS: (1)

\
—=\———== \

cm—=—mm— =\~

Crx—= < eSS < 19— 33

— 45 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.

1 M8524-110-AA0-A GENERATOR STATOR ASM. FTU-¥% 27-%- H3 1
2 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA2YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
3 137-74260 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASM. EMa9 9+797°-9 ¥va2*y 1
4 137-77453 MAGNET BASE A ASM. RPTZYF MIFRTL FU2TY A )]
5 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET BASE B ASM. T2 FUYFET4 B Y3 (D
6 YP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X%X8.4%X0.8 E5%° 5 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
7 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IEFRY” 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
8 137-74252 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASM. EMad »p797°-1Y H3 (1)
9 M4002-110-000 ROTOR NFTU¥n-4- (1)
10 137-74203 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM EMag »+97°-y Q)
11 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA29" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
12 B1224-771-00B  SCREW (B) a)3- $3-LYL°Y FARYT B 1
13 137-74401 PULLEY COVER 7°-Y HAT- 1
14 SS-1121010-SP  SCREW 53297 3
15 _137-74302  MAIN SUAFT THRUST WASHER 9997% 252h9%9% 1
16 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 L539" 11/64-40 L=12 3
17 137-74104 STATOR BASE 27-%2 M4 1
18 D2113-555-B00 CORD SET PLATE (B) -+ MAYIHT B 1
19 MAD-11532000 STAPLE 2-+ 2797°0 9
20 HX-0001300-0A  CABLE CLIP »FVHT 2THh 0.4
21 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 MEYEYT D=4.1 L=20 2
22 137-76000 TABLE (E MOTOR) 7-7"% (E¥-2-39) 1
23 #02 139-02804 TABLE (E MOTOR) 7-7"M(E€-%2- 39) 1
24 HX-0013500-00 CABLE CLAMP ¥-7"4397° 2
25 SK-1312501-SC_ WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=25 $5€22Y" D=3.1 L=25 2
26 137-76166 STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASM. FTuuh 9RRTY 249493 1
27 137-76356 TRUNK CORD ASM. F19¥4 2-}" H3 1
28 #01 137-73304 TABLE F=7"0 (E¥~%- 311%39) 1
29 #01 139-02903 TABLE (E MOTOR, SIDE) F-7"4 E £-%324%39 1
30 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW B  FATzYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
31 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 EFFY” 11/64-40 L= 5 2
32 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 £ 5% 4,.5%X10%X0.8 2
33 137-77552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 380V 7-22-}" H3 (380V) 1
Note(#Eid) #01..... Special order part s B R &
#02..... Urbane White VAV WV ER

— 46 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




LBO-791S-1 HAERS (2)

25, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7915-1 (2)

— 47 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Note(7Edc) #01

“eea

Selective pari(See page 56)
Urbane White

BRI (56— IBIR)
7=y 4 b

— 48 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X A AMT.
1 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP ¥-7"A997° 2
2 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=9 2
3 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW TUART FA9RINT 2BF 1
4 137-74708 SPRING EMa9 9¥27V70-4 EIN°YAT 2 1
5 137-75101 STOP-MOTION DISC I¥3T U4 e 1.
6 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IkFFIT 15/64-28 L=12 2
7 #01 MTJ-VM005500 V-BELT, 55 INCH VATAL 5540% 1
8 137-75903 LEVER CATCH A FOR EM EMad 79%A 1
9 137-74500 STOP-MOTION LEVER FOR EM EMa9 9¥%°Y 7b-4 1

10 137-75002 SWITCIl PRESSER PLATE _ 24%F 1943 1
11 SS-4120815-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=6 2
12 SM-6032002-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 nyhy73E" A+ M3X0.5 L=20 2
13 WP-0320500-SE  WASHER 3.2X0.5 EFETHTF 259N M3 4
14 MA0-11602N00 MICRO-SWITCIl COVER 24YFINT - 2
15 _SH-4031401-SC _ SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 FA7227° M3X0.5 L=14 2
16 137-74609 STOP-MOTION LEVER BRACKET EMa9 9¥%°Y 7b-4 MYFETA 1
17 137-74807 SVITCH BRACKET 249%F MYY¥RT4 1
18 137-74906 SVITCH BASE VEVERR UVL AT 1
19 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW FATZYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
20 #01 MTS-P00800BO  MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 80 -2 7°-Y 3 80 L
21 137-75465 SOLENOID ASM. FETUILIAN (59270) 1
22 137-75655 STOP-MOTION BAR ASM. YRRV AVETY FYaTY (1)
23 137-75705 SPRING INETY IR AT R (1)
24 137-75606 STOP-MOTION BAR IRV 98T (1)
25 NS-6660430-SP  RUT 1/4-40 093939+ 1/4-40 (1)
26 $S-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IWEFFY° 15/84-28 L=7 (4)
27 137-75507 SOLENOID TNSTALLING BRACKET M FNVEVITVE] A 1 (1)
28 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 Y4739k H4X0.7 132 (3)
29 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 £33 "% 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
30 137-75457 SOLENOID IRV YV Y %1)
31 137-75804 SPRING YTV EFTINTR 1)
32 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E753Y" 3/16-28 L=10 3
33 137-77016 LEVER STOPPER TYIERARTIVAT - 2bYN° 1
34 137-77107 STOPPER GUIDE AMINC =BT AT 1
35 137-75309 STOP-MOTION PRESSER PLATE AL IVIE PAF. 1
36 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW FAT2Y” 3/18-28 L=9 2
37 $S-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 oYh7E" A 15/64-28 L=45 1
38 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy3%39+ 15/64-28 1
39 137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 7YIEXARTY UAT-ATR 1
40  137-77354 __BELT SIDE COVER ASM. EM39 993Xy AARIAT-FY279 1
41 #02 139-01178 EM SIDE BELT COVER COMPL. EM29YIAVATRF I - (FY279) 1
42 137-04556 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. Y9RY ATAMIAT- )3 (1)
43 #02 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. YAV ATAMIAT - (93) (1)
44 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT VIRV ATAMIAT- TINE (2)
45 137-77305 BELT GUIDE ATAE BT AR (1)
46 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IXETFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
47 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE YIRAY ATKMIAT - M)YFRT A (1)
48 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT IIRAY ATAMIAT- TT) (1)
49 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ep™2r47 4 (2)




26, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-792S, 7925-1 27, BXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-793S, 793S-1
LBH-792S, 7925-1 WEAISRS, LBH-7938, 7935-1 EFAERS,

28, EXCLUSIVE PARTS POR LBH-7945, 7845-1
LBH-794S, 7945-1 HHIERG

< 40 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X 4 AMT.

1 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 299 MTAR(194) 1

2 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 299 WA= (107) 1

3 B1511-772-000-A VORK CLAMP CNECK IOLDER 1917y 1

4 B1552-782-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 191 1

5 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 oy 2 1

6 B2702-047-000 KNIFE 1" A2 14v% 1

7 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B 904MYARS L 9BL B 1

8 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 218 293y A AR(216) 1

9 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 293y M AR (96) 1
10 B1511-773-000-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 13179 1
11 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 9L 1
12 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 99Y 3 1
13 B2702-047-S00  KNIFE 1-1/4" Az 1-1/4 1
14 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B 9945228904 B 1
15 137-57505  SPUR GEAR, 256 29hy Ay"AR(256) 1
16 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 13V VAR (81) 1
17 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 99V (4) 1
18 B1511-774-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 19179 1
19 B1552-784-000  WORK CLAMP CHIECK 191 1
20 B2702-047-S00  KNIFE 1-1/4" = 32 1-1/4 I
21 B2745-774-00B  KNIFE 1-1/2" 22 1-1/2 1
22 137-80002 VORK CLAMP ARM, 4 19197 (4) 1
23 137-81208 VORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 2179 4% (4) 1
24 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B 994 YRS 9HL B 1
25 137-80564 THROAT PLATE CUNNEC y o N4R 874 ¥9279(4) 1
26 137-80556 THROAT PLATE ASM., TR EL m
27 137-80408 THROAT PLATE M 4%2(4) (1)
28 $S-2090530-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.8 P52V 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
29 137-36202 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 924M5) 97" (1)
30 WP-0451016-SP  WASIER 4.5X20X1  E3%THTE 4.5%20X1 (1)
31 $S-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 }5239° 9/64-40 L=3.2 6))
32 137-35808 LOWER LINK Y244 VAR UVY (1)
33 ¥P-0410846-SC  VASHER EF8TH" 3 (4)
34 RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING RING Ci™% M9 (4)
35 137-36509 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK 334k 39°U95°Uvh )
36 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 2"vi9" D=4 H=1.9 (2)
37 137-36350 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASM. a4F A9TY 95" 43 (1)
38 SD-0460182-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 $*vay™ D=4.6 H=1.8 (1
39 137-36806 ACTUATING PLATE Y24 AR $FTH4R (1)
40 137-35451 TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. Y24ME) Y2 AR 93 ()
41 B2423-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING KNIFE FAZ $T8°F A 6))
42 $S-3090410-SP  SCREW W™ 9/64-40 L=3. (1)
43 SS-6080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k339" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
44 137-36608 BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE Y84+ FIIATY (1)
45  137-35956 TRIMMER, UPPER ASM. C Y%4MY 9922 43 (1)
48 137-36103 SPRING Y24F3) A2 AMIINTR 1
47 $S-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 239" 9/64-40 L=3.2 (1)

From the library of: SuperErsge—wing Machine & Supply LLC




29, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-791K, 791K-1) 30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-792K, 792K-1)
LBH-T91K, 191K-1 HJFHERS, LBH-T92K, 792K-1 HEAIERS,

31, BXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-793K, 793K-1)
LBH-793K, T93K-1 BFLRS,

From the library of: Supérl%réewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v X 4 AMT.
1 #01 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K B2 243097 ¥T-3T K 1
2 D1508-771-K0OO  WORK CLAMP CHECK (K) 91 K 1
3 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K M4%(K) 1
4 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC ¥ a1ty K 1

5 137-82255  THREAD TENSION NO.1 ASM. K %°414b4399 ¥92°9 K 1
6 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {F$3-I0"% A (1)
7 137-82552 THREAD TENSION NO.3 CONNEC. 74340539 (¥9279) (K) 1
8 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 294y AR (194) 1
9 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 9% M7 (107) 1

10 _137-80903 GUIDE, 2 2 e 1
11 #01 137-82107 00K TIMING GAUGE, K B S43VYT ¥T-9T K 1
12 137-82057 100K CONNEC IR a2ty K 1
13 B1511-772-000-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 1317y 1
14 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 11 K 1
15 _137-82255 THREAD TENSION NO.1 ASM. K 8°414+4397 ¥92"9 K 1
16 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING £MF3-IN"% A (1)
17 137-82552 THREAD TENSION NO.3 CONNEC. 74345399 (59279) (K) 1
18 B2702-047-Q00 KNIFE 1" A2 14v% 1
19 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K M432(K) 1
20 _137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B 994b3YA28+" 984 B 1
21 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 2186 293V NMTAR(216) 1
22 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 9BV MR (96) 1
23 B2702-047-S00 KNIFE 1-1/4" 32 1-1/4 1
24 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 v 3 1
25 #01 137-82107 00K _TIMING GAUGE, K b2 R43V9° ¥T-97 K 1
26 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC R yyaTy K 1
27 D1511-773-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK IIOLDER 14172 (3K) (93) 1
28 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) 1491 K 1
29 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K N4 (K) 1
30 137-82255 THREAD TENSION NO.1 ASM. K 2°41405399 ¥9a”9 K 1
31 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {H$3-I07% A (1)
32 137-82552 THREAD TENSION NO.3 CONNEC. 2°434+539Y (19279) (K) 1
33 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B 994 +¥) AT 984 B 1

Note(i¥ig) #oi

-----

Accessories

R

- 52 —
From the library of: Superior%ewing Machine & Supply LLC




32, EXCLUSIVE PAERS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794K, 794K-1)
LBH-794K, T94K-1 HHIERS,

From the library of: Sup§r|503r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 M8y MTAR(81) 1
2 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 256 293V ATAR(256) 1
3 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 I9v(4) 1
4 #01 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K AR EEVY M M ¢ 1
5  137-80002  VWORK CLAMP ARM, 4 491977 (4) 1
6 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 )39 4%(4) 1
7 137-82255 THREAD TENSION NO.1 ASM. K 2T414r5A9Y ¥92T9 K 1
8 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AMF2-I0" % A (1)
9 137-82552 THREAD TENSION NO.3 COMNNEC. 74344292 (¥9279) (K) 1

10 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC 3 ¥9279 K 1
11 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B 994 ¥)AZF P IHL B 1
12 D1511-774-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HODER 3179 (4K) (¥3) 1
13 D1508-774-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, K 191 1
14 B2745-774-00B  KNIFE 1-1/2" A2 1-1/2 1
15 137-82453 THROAT PLATE CONNEC M4 4 92Ty (4K) 1
16 137-80556 THROAT PLATE ASM., 4 MAR 374 )3
17 137-82404 THROAT PLATE N4%(4K)
18 $5-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 INGRYT 9/64-40 L=4.8
19 137-36202 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER I34r%Y 97
20 WP-0451016-SP__ WASHER 4.5X20X1 k%373 4.5X20X1
21 55-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 }9239” 9/64-40 L=3.2
22 137-35808 LOWER LINK IR4MRY IAg YUY
WP-0410846-SC  WASHER E33THT %
RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING RING Cy™% M9

137-36509 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK 34 RyTY9FTYVY
SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREVW D=4 H=1.8 3"vzy™ D=4 H=1.9
137-36350 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASM. Y34h 29TY 97T h3
SD-0460182-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 2"vz¥" D=4.6 H=1.8
137-36806 ACTUATING PLATE YR4M%Y A2 $FT942
137-35451 TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. YR4MFY Y2 A2 H3

o W O BN B B BN BN BN
N =O OO0 3D & W

B2423-280-00A

WASHER FOR DRIVING KNIFE P32 $THTx A

FTIN STIN TN TN TN TN NN PTUN N PN TN NN PN PNNPN PN PN N
B = = = et et e et et [t D B bt e et et DD b =
N Nt Nt it ot | st Nt Nl St Nt |t Nt N o St | N i s it |

SS-3090410-SP  SCREW WHFYT 9/64-40 L=3.5
137-36103 SPRING IR4MEY A2 AFAFIATR
34 137-35956 TRIMMER, UPPER ASM. Y34bFY 9942 )3
35 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 539" 1/8-44 L=2.5
36 137-36608 BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE Y24 RVINTY (1)

Note(iFad) #0t

.....

511

Accessories

— 54 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




33. TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (Special order part)
T —7 &Y

(R STERS)

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v A AMT.
1 137-85654 TAPE FEEDER ASM. F-7°%97h (93) 1
2 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E52Y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
3 B9205-761-000  SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER F-7° 141 2A°-%- (1)
4 B9207-761-000 TAPE RETAINER SPRING F-7° 14INT2 (1
5 S$S-7090510-SP __ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 AMEIFEY" 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2)
6 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 53 372 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
7 137-85308 SPACER F-7°FPUF4ANTY  2A°-% (1)
8 137-85266 TAPE GUIDE PLATE CONNEC F=-7°PY4ATY (59217 9) (1)
9 SS-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F52%Y™ 11/64-40 L=6.5 1)

10 B9208-761-000  SET PIN F-7°PYI4ATF MAETI- (2)
11 B9203-761-000  SPRING F-7° PUF44R AT % (1)
12 137-85258 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM. F-7°7?YF4ATY (H3) (1
13 SS-4090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 AT YT 9/64-40 L=8 (2)
14 137-85456 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE 7-7°%% 942 (¥yy2™9) (2)
15 B9205-047-000  ADJUSTING FELT 7-7°3% #3-t% 7IAb (2)
16 137-85605 REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT F-7°2%9%Y m
17 VP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 £33 3%  8.5X18X1.6 (2)
18 WS-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 N2 % 9X15X2 (1)
19 NS-6200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 oyy73Yr 5/16-18 (1)
20 137-85753 AUXILIARY TABLE COMPL. 31973F-7"46 ¥Y1T9 1
21 #01 139-01558 AUXILIARY TABLE COMPL. 2973 F-7"0 F9aTy 1
22 137-85704 AUXILIARY TABLE FIT3F-7"M 1)
23 #01 139-01509 AUXILIARY TABLE P AER o A (1)
24 137-85803 INSTALLING PLATE 9T 3F-7"h MIYFATY (2)
25 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IRV 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4)
26 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 E5%Y" 15/64-28 L=10 (2)

Note(7Ed2) #01

— 55 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Urbane White

VAIAVZE: /R



34, CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY
VAR b« =5 —T—1) [l %

FOR GENERAL-PURPOSE MOTOR ABE—7R
C—9T—Y Motor pulley VAL b V-belt
Sewing speed | Frequency
[l $nsy K | Axial diameter For High-speed For low-speed
(s.p.m)} (Hz) 914 $19.05 $12.7 $15.88
% 1 AR fE A
50 *13769104 *13769906 - - *MTJVMO006200 MTJVM005400
4000 60 *13769500 *13770300 "13771506 Co- MTJVMO006000 MTJVMO005300
50 13769203 *13770003 - - MTJVM006000 MTJVM005300
3600 60 13769609 *13770409 13771605 - MTJVMO005800 MTJVM005300
50 13769302 *13770102 — 13770904 MTJVM006000 MTJVM005400
3300 60 13769708 13770508 *13770706 - MTJVM005800 MTJVM005300
50 13769401 *13770201 - *13771001 MTJVM005900 MTJVMO005400
3000 60 13769807 *13770607 *13770805 - MTJVM005700 MTJVM005300
FOR ELECTRONIC-STOP MOTOR Ex—78
Sewing speed | Frequency Motor pulley o:ﬂ:i:f;gn;zﬁ;: k V-belt
1 — 1
(e | =27 He () o
50 *MTSP00950B0 100 MTJVMO005600
4000 60 MTSPO0800BO 85 MTJVMO005600
50 MTSP0O0850B0 90 MTJVM005600
3600 60 MTSP00700B0 75 MTJVM005500
50 MTSP0O0800B0O 85 MTJVM005600
3300 60 MTSPO0650B0 70 MTJVM005500
50 MTSP00750B0 80 MTJVM005600
000 60 MTSP00600B0 65 MTJVMO005500

* Special specification parts

cEF e

From the library of: SuperTbr‘r'%e—wing Machine & Supply LLC




35, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE
prd: A %

TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS T E—aR
1. Small gear /J\HIHE 2. Largergear KiH
]
=
Set S:\itoch Part No. S:\;t:h Part No.
Fi:l % L g &
———— | IS, = o o
A | 56 13756200 370 B 13756309
B { 60 13756408 347 13756507
e - 4 + —_—
C | 64 13756606 326 13756705
% D ! 68 13756804 306 13756903 j
S 1 i — — -
) E ' 72 13757000 288 13757109 #
’> F " 76 13757208 271 13757307 B
G | 81 13757406 256 13757505
H | 86 13757604 242 13757703
L + -+ - — ~
| I 91 13757802 228 13757901 -
J | 96 13758008 216 1375@107 B o W
K | 101 13758206 204 13758305
L , ! | i ey i
L | 107 13758404 | 194 1 358503 -
M | 113 13758602 ‘ 183 13758701 ‘
N 119 13758800 L 174 | 13758909 ]
% (o] ] 126 13759006 1 164 | i 13759105
P 133 13759204 | 156 13759303
a t 140 13759402 | 148 13759501
TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES * ZRER
Knife Work clamp check Throat plate
A R — 1 X & |
A B C
/
_
No. Size {mm) Part No. @& Part No. dn#r
1 1/4" (6.35) B82702-047-FO0
2 3/8" (9.53) B82702-047-K00
3 1/2" (12.7) B82702-047-L00
B81552-781-000
4 | 9ne” (14.291 82702-047-V00
5 5/8" (15.88) 82702-047-M00 13739107
6 3/4" (19.05! B82702-047-NO0
7 7/8" (22.231 B82702-047-P00
2-7
8 1% (25.4) B82702-047-Q00 81852782000
Q 1-1/4" (31.75) B82702-047-S00 B81552-783-000
10 ; 1-3/8" (34.9! B82745-774-00A
81552-784-000 13782404
1 l 1-1/2" (38.1) B2745-774-00B
Note(;¥iZ) Standard model machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat plate.

WA LSRR ERIELEECLTHET

From the library of: Supérlfgr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3l

Part No. Page Ref .| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
2 8 A No. o 8 A No. & & A No. 2 8 R No.

- B2003-771-000 16 26 B3216-047-000

BP-5000000-00 36 23 | B2423-280-00A 20 24 | B3305-704-000-A 44 12 | MHAD-11532000 44 23
BP-8000000-00 36 24 | B2423-280-00A 50 41 | B3311-012-000 44 5 | MHAD-11532000 46 19
BP-0000000-00 36 64 | B2423-280-00A 54 31 | B3311-704-000 44 9 | MHAO-11602H00 48 14
BT-0500300 EA 22 25 | B2502-232-000 18 25 | B3317-704-000 44 19 | MC-1918008-00 10 5
BT-0500300-EA 36 21 | B2607-761-000 26 14 | B3318-704-L00-A 44 8 | WC-2005007-00 10 51
BT-0500300-EA 36 44 | B2608-232-000 24 21 | B3320-704-L00-A 44 4 | NC-2005007-50 10 50
BT-0500300-EG 36 82 | B2611-232-000 24 20 | B3508-280-000 36 17 | MDP-5J0B1100 10 49
B1107-481-000 2 28 | B2612-232-000 24 25 | B3521-280-000 36 16 | WTJ-MS000000 38 20
B1110-280-000 22 40 | B2613-232-000 24 24 | B3534-012-000 36 18 | WTJ-VH005400 38 16
B1110-280-000 24 42 | B2613-280-000 28 66 | B3534-155-000 38 38 | WTJ-VHO05500 48 7
B1110-280-000 26 39 | B2619-232-000 24 27 | B3538-112-000 36 57 | WNTJ-VHOOB0OO 38 17
B1110-280-000 30 24 | B2621-232-000 24 28 | B3541-012-000 36 28 | KTS-PO0B00BO 48 20

B1110-481-000-A 2 31 B2623-232-000 24 16 B3554-481-000 36 83 H4002-110-000 46 9
B1111-481-000 2 33 B2623-232-000 24 33 B3570-771-000 36 70 H4007-110-0AB 46 5
B1120-352-000 2 20 B2646-771-000 24 19 B4127-352-000 6 17 M8524-110-AA0-A 46 1
B1133-761-000 6 40 B2657-771-000 28 29 B7101-761-BA0 38 19

B1135-352-000 6 36 B2702-047-L0A 40 8 B7271-781-000 39 30 NM-6040001-SC 48 28
B1144-771-000 4 53 B2702-047-.00 28 53 B7272-781-000 39 26 NM-6050001-SE 44 14
B1153-771-000 6 4l B2702-047-H0A 40 9 B8101-373-NAO 42 35 NM-6050001-SE 44 18
B1162-771-000 2 26 B2702-047-HOA 40 10 B8102-373-NA0 42 15 NM-6060001-SE 38 27
B1209-232-000 8 53 B2702-047-Q00 50 6 B8103-373-NA0 42 63 NM-6080721-SE 42 41
B1210-232-000 8 55 B2702-047-Q00 52 18 B8104-552-000 42 17 NM-6080721-SE 42 81
B1210-980-000 8 35 B2702-047-S00 50 13 B8105-373-NA0 42 45 NM-6120003-SE 42 29
B1212-232-000 8 54 B2702-047-S00 50 20 B8107-373-NAO 42 43 NS-6080340-SP 4 45
B1213-552-000-A 8 1 B2702-047-S00 52 23 B8108-555-0A0 42 30 NS-6090310-SP 36 5
B1214-038-000 36 40 B2745-771-F00 40 11 B8110-373-N00 42 28 NS-6090310-SP 36 71
B1215-552-000 8 5 B2745-771-K00 40 12 B8110-552-000 42 27 NS-6110310-SP 4 7
B1223-771-000 28 13 B2745-771-L00 40 13 B8111-373-NA0 42 22 NS-6110310-SP 4 48
B1224-771-00B 8 59 B2745-771-H00 40 14 B8112-552-000 42 26 NS-6110310-SP 36 55
B1224-771-00B 46 12 B2745-771-N00 40 15 B8152-771-000 42 48 NS-6110310-SP 39 27
B1229-771-000 8§ 170 B2745-771-P00 40 16 B8153-771-000 42 56 NS-6110350-SP 14 64
B1231-771-000 8 56 B2745-771-000 40 17 B8204-012-000 42 5 NS-6110420-SP 36 26
B1410-771-000 10 27 B2745-771-R00 40 18 B8236-771-000 42 4 NS-6120310-SP 2 19

B1414-232-000 10 26 B2745-771-S00 40 19 B9203-761-000 55 11 NS-6120310-SP 2 52
B1419-026-000 10 61 B2745-774-00B 50 21 B9205-047-000 55 15 NS-6150310-SP 6 43
B1419-026-000 36 42 B2745-774-00B 54 14 B9205-761-000 55 3 NS-6150310-SP 10 28
B1419-026-000 36 47 B2746-771-000 40 20 B9207-761-000 55 4 NS-6150310-SP 14 27
B1432-761-000 20 36 B2917-761-000 32 31 B9208-761-000 55 10 NS-6150310-SP 16 31
B1432-761-000 26 6 B2917-761-000 32 35 NS-6150310-SP 18 28
B1432-761-000 30 9 B3107-804-000 34 34 CQ-2020000-00 36 29 NS-6150310-SP 20 31
B1432-761-000 30 40 B3107-804-000 34 42 CQ-2520000-00 36 48 NS-6150310-SP 20 34
B1453-761-000 30 8 B3107-804-000 34 51 CQ-3000000-F0 36 41 NS-6150310-SP 22 44
B1453-771-000 20 35 B3108-850-000 4 35 CQ-3030000-00 22 24 NS-6150310-SP 24 2
B1453-771-000 26 5 B3111-761-000 34 54 CQ-3030000-00 36 2 NS-6150310-SP 24 31
B1504-771-000 14 15 B3112-761-000 34 53 CQ-5006000-00 36 20 NS-6150310-SP 24 35
B1506-352-000 16 15 B3116-761-000 34 35 CS-0800818-SIt 20 28 NS-6150310-SP 24 47
B1506-352-000 26, 37 B3118-552-D00 34 57 CS-080081B-SHt 28 16 NS-6150310-SP 26 8
B1507-761-000 14 2 B3118-552-1100 34 46 CS-000121A-SHt 32 24 NS-6150310-SP 26 16
B1508-771~-A00 40 22 B3119-771-000 34 37 CS-100101B-SHt 32 40 NS-6150310-SP 30 36
B1509-012-000 14 1 B3119-771-000 34 39 €S-1001011-SH 22 35 NS-6150310-SP 38 2
B1509-761-000 14 49 B3119-771-000 34 48 CS-1401014-SP 10 7 NS-6150310-SP 48 38
B1510-771-00B 14 50 B3120-125-000 34 36 CS-1401014-SP 10 13 NS-6150350-SP 4 23
B1511-772-000~-A 50 3 B3120-125-000 34 40 CS-1401014-SP 12 21 NS-6150350-SP 4 59
B1511-772-000-A 52 13 B3120-125-000 34 49 CS-1401014-SP 12 24 NS-6150350-SP 12 1
B1511-773-000-A 50 10 B3120-372-000 39 4 CS-1401113-Th 34 20 NS-6150350-SP 12 17
B1511-774-000 50 18 B3120-372-000 39 24 CS-1501011-TH 8 171 NS-6150350-SP 30 7
B1512-761-000 4 51 B3121-111-000 34 50 NS-6150430-SP 14 65
B1527-512-00E 32 7 B3121-980-000 39 8 D1508-771-K00 52 2 NS-6150430-SP 18 21
B1531-415-000 4 44 B3125-155-000 4 57 D1508-772-K00 52 14 NS-6150430-SP 26 24
B1552-781-0AA 14 47 B3125-155-000 39 6 D1508-773-K00 5z 28 NS-6150430-SP 34 45
B1552-781-000 14 53 B3125-155-000 39 15 D1508-774-K00 54 13 NS-6150810-SP 30 41
B1552-782-000 50 4 B3126-012-000 34 33 D1511-771-KA0O 14 48 NS-6160520-SP 34 30
B1552-783-000 50 11 B3126-012-000 34 43 D1511-773-KA0 52 27 NS-6200520-SP 24 54
B1552-784-000 50 19 B3126-012-000 34 52 D1511-774-KA0 54 12 NS-6200710-SHN 38 23
B1602-761-000 18 27 B3129-012-A00 52 6 D2113-555-B00 46 18 NS-6200710-SN 55 19
B1611-352-000 30 15 B3129-012-A00 52 16 D3162-555-B00 2 16 NS-6200710-SP 26 7
B1631-012-B00 24 5 B3129-012-A00 52 31 D3310-555-D00 44 21 NS-6240630-SP 24 29
B1811-771-000 22 16 B3129-012-A00 54 8 D8113-555-B00 42 57 NS-6240630-SP 36 53
B1850~512-000 36 73 B3210-771-000 30 D8204-555-D00 42 6 NS-6280610-SP 22 45
B1903-552-000 10 58 B3214-047-000 4 NS-6620310-SP 24 22
B1905-541-A00 10 55 B3214-771-000 43 GBR-01606000 20 48 NS-6620310-SP 39 11
B1909-505-000 10 59 B3215-771-000 41 NS-6620310-SP 39 21
2 X-0001300-0A 46 20 NS-6660430-SP 30 19
3 11X-0005500-0C 2 17 NS-6660430-SP 48 25
6 1X-0012300-0A 48 1
31 1X-0013500-00 46 24 PS-0200062-KH 39 12

B2017-372-000 34 41 B3218-232-000
B2019-372-00S 34 31 B3219-232-000
B2412-047-000 20 32 B3224-771-000

B -

From the library of: Superi—orS%é'wing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref.
o B H No o 8 ;] No . o 8 ;] No . 2 8 ] No .

PS-0200062-KH 39 19 SD-0640321-SP 34 17 $5-4091520-SP 14 13 SS-7090510-8Pp 4 56
SD-0640321-TP 20 45 SS-4110515-SP 6 52 SS-7090510-SP 55 5
RC-0150001-KP 8 32 SD-0640321-TP 28 67 S$S-4110715-SP 39 2 $S5-7090530-SP 10 4]
RC-0370411-KP 20 10 SD-0640391-TP 34 22 S5-4110715-sp 39 23 $5-7090910-SP 36 72
RC-0370411-KP" 20 21 SD-0640641-Sp 28 41 $5-4120615-SP 2 5 SS-7110350-8P 36 30
RC-0370411-KP 50 34 SD-0640752-TP 20 67 S$S-4120615-SP 20 52 SS-7110410-5P 6 19
RC-0370411-KP 54 24 SD-0640752-TP 28 65 $S-4120615-SP 36 35 SS-7110510-SP 12 14
RC-0931011-KP 22 31 SD-0640901-SP 30 16 $5-4120615-SP 48 11 SS-7110510-SP 12 26
RC-0931011-KP 22 52 SD-0641003-SP 30 12 SS-4120915-8P 2 47 §S-7110510-Sp 12 38
RC-1291017-KP 32 IS SD-0650302-SP 26 29 $S-4120915-SP 2 48 S$S-7110510-5P 22 12
RC-2791218-KP 22 2 SD-0650305-TF 34 2 $5-4120915-Sp 6 50 $S-7110510-SP 24 7
RC-3500002-KP 38 7 SD-0702001-THk 16 16 $5-4120915-SP 46 30 SS-7110510-SP 24 52
RC-3781518-KP 8 34 SD-0720221-SP 4 40 SS-4120915-SP 48 2 SS-7110510-5I" 46 31
RC-3781518-KP 22 49 SD-0720221-SP 30 54 S5-4120915-SP 48 19 SS-7110510-SP 48 46
RC-4151817-KP 8 24 SD-0720331-SP 20 58 $S-4120915-SP 48 36 SS-7110540-8P 28 36
RE-0250000-KO 12 68 SD-0720331-SP 28 10 SS-4121215-SP 2 1 SS-7110570-5F 16 20
RE-0400000-K0 6 7 SD-0790201-SD 30 51 $S-4121215-8P 4 50 SS-7110570-81 20 7
RE-0400000-KO 48 49 SD-0790203-SP 14 54 SS-4121215-5p 4 61 SS-7110570-81 28 31
RE-0500000-KO 14 5 SD-0790303-Sp 30 34 S$S-4121415-8P 2 22 SS-7110570-8SP 55 25
RE-0600000-KO 6 33 SD-0790402-TP 16 6 $5-4150715-SP 24 39 SS-7110710-5P 4 32
RE-0600000-K0 12 10 SD-0790435-TP 14 32 $5-4150715-SP 36 51 S$S-7110710-81" 10 12
RE-0600000-KO 28 14 SD-0791271-SP 20 38 SS-4150715-SP 36 65 SS-7110710-SI 36 79
RE-0700000-K0 14 41 SD-0791271-SP 28 70 $5-4150715-SP 38 15 SS§-7110710-51> 39 13
R0-0291801-00 8 2 SD-0791301-SP 4 25 S5-4150915-SP 2 57 SS-7110710-5p 39 28
R0-0360802-00 36 25 SD-0791501-SP 16 14 $5-5000320-SP 50 31 SS-7110840-5p 2 15
R0-0442401-00 14 17 SD-0791503-SP 20 62 $5-5090320-SP 50 47 SS-7110840-SP 4 8
R0-0481901-00 1 66 SD-0800342-TP 14 4 $S-5090320-SP 54 21 S§S-7110840-SP 14 2
R0-0481901-00 30 30 SD-0800342-TP 14 31 $S-5110740-TP 55 9 SS-7110910-Sp 6 I5
R0O-0601501-00 24 49 SD-0800402-TP 12 11 $5-5110810-SP 36 56 SS-7110910-TP 26 36
R0-0691801-00 16 3 SD-0800681-SP 16 32 $5-5120810-Sp 2 53 SS-71109t0-TP 28 47
R0O-0742401-00 14 28 SD-0870401-SP 18 9 $S-5120810-Sp 18 2 SS-7111120-SP 36 76
R0-0742401-00 14 61 SD-1000311-Tit 24 41 S$S-6060210-SP 14 52 SS-7111410-TP 32 65
R0-0742401-00 28 7 SD-1204315-SE 42 23 $5-6060210-SP 55 2 SS-7111410-TP 32 70
RO-0781901-00 30 44 SD-1501101-Sp 38 8 $5-6060340-SP 2 32 SS-7111810-SP 46 7
R0-0952001-00 34 58 SK-1312501-SC 46 25 $S-6060510-TP 32 3 SS-7120640-SP 2 34
R0-0981901-00 28 45 SK-3311600-SC 42 3 $S-6080320-SP 14 59 §$5-7120640-SP 2 42
R0O-0981901-00 36 11 SK-3311600-SC 42 7 $5-6080320-SP 20 23 $S-7120640-SP 14 25
R0-0982401-00 12 32 SK-3412000-SC 46 21 5S-6080320-SP 50 43 $S-7120640-3P 16 23
R0-0982401-00 12 66 SK-3452000-SD 6 10 $S-6080320-SP 54 35 S$S-7120640-SP 36 61
SK-3452000-SE 39 33 $5-6080340-SP 2 30 $S-7120910-TP 36 10
SB-1100006-00 22 6 SK-3483200-SE 42 16 $5-6090520-SP 28 30 $S-7150740-SP 16 29
SB-1100007-00 22 29 SM-4031401-SC 48 15 $5-6090670-TP 10 43 $S-7150740-SP 34 16
SB-1100007-00 22 51 SM-4051405-SE 44 13 $5-6090910-SP 30 6 $5-7150740-SP 36 36
SB-1150002-00 6 SM-6030602-TP 8§ 39 $S-6110430-TP 28 38 S$S-7150740-SP 36 59
SB-1150005-00 7 SM-6032002-TP 48 12 $5-6110610-TP 2 38 $S-7150740-SP 39 9
SB-1150005-00 33 SM-6061610-SC 44 7 Ss-6110610-TP 10 30 SS-7150740-SP 48 26
SB-1200004-00 8 SM-9061203-SE 42 49 S$5-6110810-TP 34 1 $S-7151210-SP 2 14
SB-1200004-00 44 SM-9063213-CN 38 24 SS-6111040-SP 22 10 S5-7151210-SP 6 22
SB-1450002-00 66 SM-9082023-SE 42 18 SS-6111210-SP 46 16 $S-7151210-SP 10 23
SB-1450003-00 38 SH-9082023-SE 42 33 $S-6120620-TP 20 26 S$S-7151210-SP 48 6
SB-3090001-00 14 67 SH-9082023-SE 42 36 $S-6120930-TP 16 17 SS-7151310-TP 186 1
SD-0400191-TP 16 25 SM-9082023-SE 42 53 $5-6120930-TP 26 12 $5-7151330-SP 24 15
SD-0400191-TP 20 12 SQ-1110402-MZ 36 19 S$S-6120940-SP 20 40 §$S-7151330-SP 24 34
SD-0400191-TP 50 36 SQ-1110601-MZ 36 22 $S-6120940-SP 30 5 S$S-7151410-TP 32 16
SD-0400191-TP 54 26 SQ-1120451-M2 36 33 $5-6121010-SP 4 20 $5-7620750-SP 28 56
SD-0450211-5P 4 26 $S-1080620-SP 36 75 $S-6121010-SP 6 38 $S-7660510-SP 8 57
SD-0450401-SP 20 50 $5-1090930-SPp 16 11 $S-6121010-SP 34 23 SS-7681650-TP 8 12
SD-0450701-Tp 24 65 SS-1110640-TP 8 61 $S-6121010-SP 48 32 SS-7740740-5P 6 34
SD-0460182-SP 20 14 $S-1110640-TP 26 31 $5-6121050-5P 4 49 $5-8090670-SP 34 56
SD-0460182-SP 20 54 SS-1110821-Tp 8 50 §S-6121050-SP 32 30 $S-8110410-TP 46 2
SD-0460182-SP 50 38 SS-1110840-SP 8 30 SS-6121050-SP 32 36 $S-8110422-TP 10 19
SD-0460182-SP 54 28 SS-1121010-SP 46 14 $S-6121050-SP 40 3 Ss-8110422-Tp 12 6
SD-0500722-TP 14 66 $5-2090510-SP 20 2 $S-6121210-SP 18 13 §$S-8110422-1P 12 39
SD-0530221-SP 34 10 $5-2090530-SP 50 28 S$S-6121210-SP 18 19 SS-8110422-1P 14 16
SD-0550271-TP 20 42 $8-2090530-SP 54 18 SS-6151040-SP 55 26 SS-8110422-1p 24 8
SD-0600323-SP 18 15 $5-2090620-SP 8§ 23 SS-6151412-TP 14 34 SS-8110422-TP 28 26
SD-0600401-SD 39 5 $5-2090810-SP 36 15 SS-6151412-TP 28 11 SS-8110422-TP 28 35
SD-0800401-SD 39 14 $5-2092110-SP 8 25 S$S-6151412-TP 28 58 SS-8110422-TP 28 61
SD-0600401-TP 16 34 $5-2110920-TP 8 42 SS-6151412-TP 32 50 S5-8110422-TP 30 14
SD-0600401-TP 30 32 $5-3090410-SP 20 25 SS-6151412-TP 34 6 S5-8110422-Tp 30 47
SD-0600403-TP 30 1 $5-3090410-SP 50 42 $5-6151440-5Pp 18 8 S$S5-8110520-TP 20 29
SD-0600452-TP 14 6 $5-3000410-SP 54 32 $S-6151612-TP 18 30 $5-8110520-TP 20 63
SD-0602001-SP 34 27 S5-4080320-TP 26 28 §S-6242272-TP 24 12 S5-8110520-TP 28 17
SD-0640321-SP 20 56 $5-4090315-SP 4 11 $S-6621212-TP 28 54 $S-8150410-SP 10 8
SD-0640321-S5P 34 13 $S-4090315-SP 4 17 SS-6660710-TP 34 60 $5-8150410-SP 10 14
SD-0640321-SP 34 14 $5-4090810-SP 55 13 $S-7080510-TP 10 48 $S-8150410-SP 12 12

w
oc 00 Co 00 0o O0 O

— 59 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 3ol

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.

$5-8151350-SP 34 59 WP-0450801-SD 39 22 137-00307
$S-8151770-SP 24 36 WP-0450826-SC 46 32 137-00364
$5-8152030-SP 4 60 WP-0451016-SP 20 6 137-00406
SS-8620410-TH 28 2 WP-0451016-SP 50 30 137-00505
$5-8620610-SP 32 8 WP-0451016-SP 54 20 137-00604
$S-8660330-SP 32 41 WP-0480856-SP 26 35 137-00703
$S-8660512-TP 8 10 WP-0480856-SP 32 64 137-00703
$5-8660512-TP 8 58 WP-0480856-SP 32 69 137-00802
$5-8660530-TP 8§ 12 WP-0480856-SP 39 29 137-00901
$S-8660530-TP 32 25 WP-0480856-SP 46 6 137-01008
$5-8660530-TP 32 42 WpP-0501016-SC 39 32 137-01107
$5-8660610-TP 8 69 WP-0501016-SD 28 55 137-01206
$5-8660610-TP 22, 36 WP-0550800-SP 20 51 137-01305
$5-8660610-TP 32 18 WP-0551016-SH 4 36 137-01453

27 137-08607
25 137-08706
21 137-08805
23 137-08904
30 137-09001
20 137-09100
24 137-09209
25 137-09308
37 137-09407
29 137-09506
11 137-09605
45 137-09753
51 137-09902
2 137-10009

IO NO D O 0D b D
NN DANWHEDRODNO )W

w 8 ] No o @ R No . o B ] No. o 8 1 No .
SS-8150410-SP 12 20 SS-9154540-8SP 24 30 ¥S-0451040-KP 28 39 137-04556 6 3
SS-8150410-SPp 22 22 $S-9154540-Sp 28 19 VS-0510002-KN 44 17 137-04556 48 42
SS-8150432-Th 12 42 SS-9154540-SP 48 37 VS-0621210-KR 38 26 137-04564 6 1
SS-8150510-TP 10 21 $S-9201510-SN 24 53 ¥S-0621210-KR 42 50 137-04606 6 8
SS-8150510-T 22 3 SS-9201973-CP 26 9 ¥S-0651510-KPP 26 10 137-04606 48 47
$S-8150510-TF 26 1 $S-9241513-CP 32 67 ¥S-0861410-KR 42 |9 137-04705 6 6
SS-8150510-TP 46 1 VS-0861410-KR 42 32 137-04705 48 48
SS-8150710-SP 6 31 TA-0180401-M0 36 27 VS-0861410-KR 42 37 137-04903 6 5
S$S-8150710-SP 8 37 TA-0550604-RO 2 8 WS-0861410-KR 42 60 137-04903 48 44
SS-8150710-SP 12 31 TA-0550604-RO 2 50 VS-0902010-K0H 38 21 137-05009 2 43
SS-8150710-SP 12 65 TA-0550604-R0 10 3 WS-0902010-KN 55 18 137-05108 2 46
S$S-8150710-SP 18 20 TA-0750704-R0 2 18 VS-1253010-KN 42 24 137-05207 2 51
SS-8150710-SPp 26 19 TA-0850604-R0O 2 7 VS-1643202-KR 44 22 137-05306 2 36
SS-8150710-SP 28 4 TA-1050504-R0 2 6 137-05405 2 49
SS-8150710-TP 14 46 TA-1250408-R0 2 9 110-02904 8 3 137-06106 6 39
S$S-8150710-1P 16 5 TA-1250406-RO 6 9 110-74408 42 40 137-06205 2 56
SS-8150822-1P 8 14 TA-1270502-R0 2 10 111-51503 42 12 137-06403 10 47
SS-8150822-TP 8 17 TA-1450302-R0 2 24 111-51602 42 39 137-06601 2 37
SS-8150822-TP 10 29 TA-1900502-RO 2 21 111-51909 42 55 137-06700 2 13
SS-8150822-1TP 10 34 TA-2050406-R0 2 23 111-55108 42 9 137-07104 8 4
SS-8150822-TP 10 40 TA-2050406-RO 4 58 111-81500 44 15 137-07252 8 9
SS-8150822-TP 10 44 111-81559 44 1 137-07351 10 56
SS-8150822-Tp 12 62 WP-0320500-SE 48 13 111-81609 44 11 137-07401 8 15
SS-8150822-TP 24 10 WP-0410846-SC 20 9 111-81708 4 |6 137-07500 8 13
S§S-8150822-TP 28 22 WP-0410846-SC 20 20 111-81757 4 10 137-07609 8 16
SS-8150822-TP 28 44 WP-0410846-SC 50 33 111-81807 44 6 137-07708 8 36
SS-8150822-TP 30 31 WP-0410846-SC 54 23 111-81906 44 3 137-07807 8 20
SS-8150822-TP 30 49 WP-0430801-SC 24 51 111-83654 44 2 137-07906 8 31
$S-8150822-TP 30 52 WwP-0430801-SC 30 23 112-46501 42 58 137-08003 8 26
S$S-8150920-SP 18 31 WP-0450000-SD 4 12 112-46600 42 52 137-08102 8 27
SS-8150920-SP 18 32 WP-0450000-SD 48 29 118-49502 42 8 137-08201 8 21
S$S-8151150-Sp 22 33 WVP-0450000-SD 55 6 135-02604 6 35 137-08300 8 22
SS-8151230-SP 10 4 WP-0450801-SD 14 69 135-25803 26 38 137-08409 8 40
SS-8151230-SPp 38 28 WP-0450801-SD 39 3 135-30209 36 60 137-08508 8 41

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8
$S-8660610-TP 32 20 WP-0612056-SD 6 42 137-01503 4 137-10108 8 18
S$S-8660610-TP 32 26 VP-0612056-SD 24 17 137-01602 62 137-10207 22 7
SS-8660610-TP 32 44 WP-0612056-Sh 24 32 137-01701 64 137-10306 22 4
SS-8660610-TP 32 49 VP-0612056-SD 32 51 137-01800 54 137-10405 22 5
SS-8660612-TP 8 19 WP-0612056-SD 38 25 137-01958 65 137-10504 22 1
SS-8660612-TP 10 1 WP-0612516-SD 24 45 137-02105 15 137-10603 22 8
SS-8660612-TP 22 19 WP-0621016-SD 14 56 137-02154 137-10702 22 50
S$S-8660612-TP 22 26 WP-0621016-SD 22 43 137-02204 18 137-10801 22 48

$5-8660612-TP 28 23 wP-0621016-SD 28 32 137-02303
SS-8660810-TP 14 10 WP-0650876-SD 39 7 137-02402
S$S-8660810-TP 32 48 wP-0650876-SD 39 16 137-02501
S$S-8681650-TP 8 11 WP-0650876-SD 40 4 137-02808
$S-9110453-TP 22 53 WP-0651056-SD 28 20 137-02907

19 137-10850
13 137-10900
14 137-11007
55 137-11106
54 137-11205

OO ONNNNNNNNNNSLELLLLELLLALENNANIOONNOOOOO S
(=4
INENANAN A
[aCRCH TN LR )
F-S
—

$S-9110513-Tp 12 8 WP-0651056-SD 38 12 137-03004 27 137-11304 8§ 51
$5-9111010-SP 14 40 WP-0651056-SD 38 14 137-03301 35 137-11403 8 28
S$S-9111010-SP 14 43 WP-0671016-SE 42 51 137-03400 29 137-11502 8 6
55-9120643-TP 12 48 WwP-0704016-SP 38 4 137-03509 39 137-11601 10 54
$5-9120643-TP 12 53 WpP-0850002-SC 38 22 137-03608 40 137-11809 8 13
$S-9120643-TP 12 58 Wwp-0850002-SC 55 17 137-03707 48 137-14100 10 46
$5-9120910-TP 20 37 WP-0871602-SE 42 20 137-03756 44 137-14209 10 45
§S-9150910-SP 14 55 WwP-0871602-SE 42 31 137-03806 46 137-14308 10 42
$S-9151120-CP 26 17 WP-0871602-SE 42 38 137-03905 1 137-14407 10 57
SS-9151120-CP 38 13 VP-0871602-SE 42 54 137-04002 51 137-14506 10 37
$5-9151160-CP 30 17 WVP-0871602-SE 42 58 137-04101 13 137-14605 10 39
$S-9151540-SkR 38 10 WP-1021016-SD 22 34 137-04150 11 137-14704 10 38
S$5-9152130-CP 24 44 VP-1221016-SP 22 46 137-04200 16 137-14803 10 33
$S-9152130-CP 26 11 WP-1252210-SC 42 25 137-04309 32 137-14951 10 31
$S-9152130-CP 26 21 WP-1702600-S0 44 20 137-04408 18 137-15107 10 32

From the library of: Superi—oP%Ewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
2 @ H No . 2 8 H No. o & ;] No . o 8 [ No .
137-15354 10 25 137-21907 14 38 137-33159 14 44 137-42705 24 48
137-15404 10 35 137-22004 20 30 137-33308 14 42 137-42853 26 33
137-15503 10 36 137-22103 14 60 137-33456 16 30 137-42861 26 30
137-15602 0 22 137-22202 14 57 137-33902 14 68 137-43000 26 34
137-15701 10 24 137-22202 14 58 137-35154 20 4 137-43208 26 13
137-15800 10 20 137-22301 14 19 137-35162 20 1 137-43307 26 32
137-15909 10 17 137-22400 14 45 137-35451 20 17 137-43513 26 4
137-16006 10 18 137-22509 16 33 137-35451 50 40 137-43604 26 2
137-16105 12 4 137-23507 18 1 137-35451 54 30 137-43711 26 3
137-16204 12 5 137-23705 18 7 137-35469 20 16 137-44800 24 14
137-16303 12 27 137-23804 18 11 137-35808 20 11 137-44909 26 22
137-16303 12 36 137-23903 18 10 137-35808 5 32 137~45005 26 27
137-16451 12 28 137-24067 18 23 137-35808 54 22 137-45104 26 26
137-16501 12 64 137-24307 18 29 137-35956 20 18 137-45203 26 25
137-16600 12 67 137-24356 18 26 137-35956 50 45 137-45351 24 37
137-16808 12 19 137-24406 18 22 137-35956 54 34 137-45500 24 40
137-16808 12 35 137-24505 18 24 137-36103 20 19 137-45609 28 52
137-16907 12 18 137-24653 18 3 137-36103 50 46 137-45856 28 51
137-16907 12 34 137-24901 18 12 137-36103 54 33 137-45906 28 46
137-17004 12 9 137-25007 18 18 137-36202 20 5 137-46003 28 43
137-17152 12 22 137-25108 18 17 137-36202 50 29 137-46102 28 60
137-17202 12 30 137-25205 18 14 137-36202 54 19 137-46151 28 57
137-1730! 12 15 137-25304 18 16 137-36350 20 13 137-46201 28 59
137-17400 12 3 137-25403 18 6 137-36350 50 37 137-46300 28 49
137-17509 12 2 137-25502 14 62 137-36350 54 27 137-46409 28 48
137-17509 12 16 137-25601 18 5 137-36509 20 8 137-46508 28 50
137-17509 48 3 137-25700 18 1 137-36509 5 35 137-46607 30 48
137-17608 12 7 137-25809 18 33 137-36509 54 25 137-46706 30 46
137-17608 12 33 137-27300 22 23 137-36608 20 22 137-46805 30 45
137-17707 12 13 137-27458 22 55 137-36608 50 44 137-46904 30 50
137-17707 12 25 137-27466 22 54 137-36608 54 36 137-47001 30 28
137-17707 12 37 137-27508 36 54 137-36715 20 33 137-47100 30 217
137-17806 12 46 137-27607 22 37 137-36806 20 15 137-47209 30 26
137-17855 12 43 137-27706 2 2 137-36806 5 39 137-47308 30 21
137-17905 12 52 137-27904 22 32 137-36806 54 29 137-47407 30 22
137-17954 12 49 137-28001 22 28 137-36905 20 46 137-47506 30 25
137-18002 12 57 137-28100 22 30 137-37002 20 47 137-47506 34 5
137-18051 12 54 137-28209 22 21 137-37101 20 41 137-47605 30 20
137-18101 12 45 137-28308 22 20 137-37200 20 39 137-47704 28 18
137-18101 12 51 137-28407 36 78 137-37309 20 43 137-47803 28 21
137-18101 12 56 137-28506 36 45 137-37408 20 44 137-47902 28 28
137-18200 12 44 137-28605 36 81 137-37408 28 8 137-48009 28 27
137-18200 12 50 137-28704 36 50 137-37408 30 10 137-48108 28 25
137-18200 12 55 137-28803 36 52 137-37507 20 49 137-48207 28 24
137-18309 12 61 137-29058 22 17 137-37655 20 27 137-48306 28 3
137-18408 12 41 137-29207 22 11 137-37804 14 63 137-48355 28 1
137-18507 12 40 137-29306 22 9 137-38117 20 57 137-48405 28 9
137-18507 12 60 137-29652 22 18 137-38216 20 64 137-48504 28 12
137-18606 12 23 137-29702 22 14 137-38307 20 65 137-48603 28 15
137-18606 12 29 137-29702 22 56 137-38414 20 60 137-48751 28 63
137-18606 12 47 137-29751 22 15 137-38604 20 55 137-48769 28 62
137-18606 12 59 137-29769 22 13 137-38711 20 61 137-48900 28 68
137-18705 10 10 137-29801 36 77 137-38919 20 53 137-49056 28 64
137-18754 10 9 137-30262 10 53 137-39008 20 59 137-49205 28 69
137-18804 10 11 137-30270 10 52 137-39107 20 3 137-49304 30 11
137-18903 10 6 137-30304 10 16 137-40709 24 57 137-49403 30 13
137-19000 10 15 137-31153 16 28 137-40808 24 56 137-49502 30 18
137-19000 12 63 137-31161 16 24 137-40907 26 15 137-49650 30 4
137-19208 10 2 137-31203 16 27 137-41004 24 43 137-49809 30 3
137-19703 10 60 137-31302 16 18 137-41103 24 4 137-49908 30 2
137-20107 14 8 137-31401 16 19 137-41202 24 3 137-50005 30 35
137-20206 14 11 137-31500 16 i) 137-41251 24 1 137-50104 30 53
137-20354 14 12 137-31658 16 12 137-41301 24 6 137-50203 30 37
137-20404 14 23 137-31807 16 13 137-41400 24 18 137-50302 30 38
137-20503 14 18 137-31906 16 21 137-41509 24 9 137-50500 30 29
137-20602 14 9 137-32003 16 22 137-41608 24 11 137-50609 30 39
137-20701 14 37 137-32102 14 14 137-41707 24 38 137-50757 30 42
137-20859 14 3 137-32201 14 22 137-41806 24 50 137-50807 30 43
137-21006 14 7 137-32300 14 20 137-41905 24 23 137-50955 28 34
137-21105 14 30 137-32409 16 8 137-42002 24 26 137-51151 28 40
137-21253 14 29 137-32508 16 10 137-42101 24 13 137-51300 20 66
137-21402 14 35 137-32607 16 4 137-42200 26 20 137-51300 28 42
137-21501 14 36 137-32706 16 7 137-42309 26 18 137-51409 28 33
137-21600 14 33 137-32805 16 2 137-42408 48 39 137-51508 28 37
137-21709 14 26 137-32904 28 6 137-42507 24 46 137-51607 30 6
137-21808 14 24 137-33001 14 39 137-42606 26 23 137-51706 30 33

From the library of: Supe_ricgsr1 Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % ol

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
& 8 B No. & 8 A No. & B A No. 2 8 B No.

137-51805 26 40 137-63107 4 46 137-74708 48 4 137-85803 55 24

137-51805 28 5 137-63156 4 21 137-74807 8 17 137-93906 32 59

137-52704 32 21 137-63255 4 28 137-74906 48 18 137-94003 32 54

137-52803 32 14 137-63404 4 29 137-75002 48 10 138-17754 42 47

137-52902 32 6 137-63503 4 42 137-75101 48 5 139-00204 6 28

137-53009 32 5 137-63651 4 27 137-75200 32 172 139-00261 6 26

137-53116 32 60 137-63701 4 39 137-75309 48 35 139-00303 2 12

137-53207 32 11 137-63800 4 24 137-75457 48 30 139-00402 4 52

}37-53306 32 068 137-63909 4 38 137-75465 48 21 139-00550 2 3

137-53405 32 55 137-64006 4 37 137-75507 48 27 139-00600 4 63

137-53512 32 57 137-64105 4 34 137-75606 48 24 139-00709 4 55

137-53611 32 56 137-64204 1 33 137-75655 48 22 139-00808 Ll 16

137-53702 32 58 137-64303 q 5 137-75705 48 23 139-00857 4 10

137-53819 32 53 137-64352 1 ] 137-75804 48 31 139-00907 6 49

137-53900 32 52 137-65003 36 32 137-75903 48 8 139-00956 6 45

137-54007 32 66 137-65102 RV 137-76000 46 22 139-01004 6 14

137-54106 32 43 137-65201 36 69 137-76166 6 26 139-01053 6 12

137-54205 32 23 137-65300 36 67 137-76356 446 27 139-01152 6 4

137-54304 32 17 137-65409 36 68 137-77016 48 33 139-01152 48 43

137-54403 32 19 137-65508 30 66 137-77107 48 34 139-01160 6 2

137-54502 32 22 137-65607 36 31 137-77305 48 45 139-01178 48 41

137-54650 32 29 137-65706 36 14 137-77354 48 40 139-01202 2 M

137-54650 32 34 137-65805 36 12 137-77453 46 4 139-01301 32 10

137-54700 32 3 137-65904 36 13 137-77552 46 33 139-01350 32 2

137-54809 32 27 137-66100 36 7 137-80002 50 22 139-01400 1 47

137-54809 32 38 137-66159 36 1 137-80002 54 5 139-01459 4 22

137-54908 32 28 137-66258 36 3 137-80408 5 27 139-01509 55 23

137-54908 32 37 137-66308 36 4 137-80556 50 26 139-01558 55 21

137-55004 32 63 137-66407 36 62 137-80556 54 16 139-02606 42 2

137-55103 32 62 137-66506 36 63 137-80564 5 25 139-02705 42 11

137-55202 32 61 137-66605 36 37 137-80903 50 5 139-02804 46 23

137-55301 32 47 137-66704 36 49 137-80903 52 10 139-02903 46 29

137-55400 32 46 137-66753 36 43 137-81000 5 12 139-03554 42 13

137-55509 32 45 137-66803 36 58 137-81000 52 24

137-55608 8 68 137-66902 36 80 137-81109 50 17

137-55707 32 9 137-67009 2 41 137-81109 54 3

137-55756 32 1 137-67207 36 8 137-81208 50 23

137-55806 32 13 137-67306 36 9 137-81208 54 6

137-55905 32 4 137-67405 36 39 137-81703 50 7

137-56002 32 12 137-67603 36 34 137-81703 5 14

137-56101 32 11 137-67702 36 46 137-81703 50 24

137-57406 50 16 137-68106 38 5 137-81703 52 20

137-57406 54 1 137-68155 38 1 137-81703 52 33

137-57505 50 15 137-68205 38 3 137-81703 54 11

137-57505 54 2 137-68304 38 9 137-82057 52 4

137-58008 50 9 137-68403 38 11 137-82057 52 12

137-58008 52. 22 137-68502 36 84 137-82057 52 26

137-58107 50 8 137-69302 38 18 137-82057 54 10

137-58107 52 21 137-71209 40 6 137-82107 52 1

137-58404 50 2 137-71308 40 5 137-82107 52 11

137-58404 52 9 137-71357 40 2 137-82107 52 25

137-58503 50 t 137-72207 33 10 137-82107 54 4

137-58503 52 8 137-72256 39 1 137-82255 52 5

137-59006 32 32 137-72306 39 20 137-82255 52 15

137-59105 32 33 137-72355 39 13 137-82255 52 30

137-59659 34 26 137-72405 39 17 137-82255 54 7

137-59808 34 25 137-72504 39 31 137-82305 52 3

137-59907 34 24 137-72553 39 25 137-82305 52 19

137-60004 34 21 137-72603 42 1 137-82305 52 29

137-60103 34 19 137-72751 42 12 137-82404 54 17

137-60202 34 15 137-72850 42 14 137-82453 54 15

137-60301 34 12 137-72868 42 34 137-82552 52 7

137-60400 34 18 137-72959 42 21 137-82552 52 17

137-60509 34 4 137-73056 12 62 137-82552 52 32

137-60608 34 3 137-73155 42 46 137-82552 54 9

137-60707 34 32 137-73205 42 10 137-82800 40 21

137-60756 34 29 137-73304 46 28 137-82909 40 7

137-60806 34 8 137-73452 42 44 137-85100 40 1

137-60905 34 9 137-74104 446 17 137-85258 55 12

137-61002 34 44 137-74203 46 10 137-85266 55 8

137-61051 34 38 137-74252 46 8 137-85308 55 7

137-61101 34 7 137-74260 46 3 137-85456 5 14

137-61200 34 11 137-74302 46 15 137-85605 55 16

137-61309 34 28 137-74401 46 13 137-85654 55 1

137-61457 34 47 137-74500 48 9 137-85704 55 22

137-61507 34 55 137-74609 48 16 137-85753 55 20

From the library of; Superﬁareée?wing Machine & Supply LLC




NITT O
T182 RREPWAIE REB-2-1

ME SRR

TEL.03-3480-1111(L &) TEL.03-3480-1113( 5" 1 T U oA )

SHELKRSD, SHER

To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION information,
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION please contact :
8 -2 -1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU — SHI, TOKYQ 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03 (3430} 4001~5
FAX : 03 (3430} 4903. 4909. 4914
TELEX : J22967

. ®XZON—YUZNIBRURDLEDFELEBTIENBDET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

XIDN—VURANE 815 BREOBRIHLMTEE - IRBLASOTT,
* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of May 1991.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & SuEﬁli |I%CS! Frinted in JapaniTe)






